28th

Annual Marathon Cross Country Invitational
October 22, 2016

Course Records

Girls Modified ......
Boys Modified .......

Boys Junior Varsity .

Girls Junior Varsity

Girls Varsity .......

Boys Varsity ........

............................... (2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2
.................................................. (2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.7
................................................... (2005) Josh Hamlet, Ithaca, 18:13.1
.................................................... (2006) Liz Reamer, lthaca, 22:06.2
............................... (2010) Maria Lamontagne, Cicero North Syracuse, 18:06.1

............................................ (2008) Chris Stogsdill, Marcellus, 15:39.1

Sportsmanship Award

Windsor Knights

Varsity Coed Award:

Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

1- West Genesee

2- Fairport

3- Maine Endwell

4- Cicero North Syracuse

5-1thaca
6-Horseheads
7-Newark Valley
8-Elmira Notre Dame

9-Corning
10-Owego
11-Jordan Elbridge
12-Chenango Valley

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

1. Delhi 35 6. Chenango Valley 152
2. Trumansburg 60 7. Thomas A. Edison 174
3. Tully- 95 8. Newark Valley 216
4. Lafayette 111 9. Eldred 217
5. Southern Cayuga 146 10. Fabius Pompey 222
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Sienna Dorr (7) Delhi 4219 10:50.0 1
2. Camille Mueller (7) Delhi 4224 10:52.5 2
3. Lonnie Weiss (7) Delhi 4226 11:02.3 3
4. Grace Caughey (07) Lafayette 4257 11:05.5 4
5. Juyla Slater (7) Watkins Glen 4335 11:07.0 -
6. Margeret Ryan (07) Seton Catholic 4286 11:18.0 -
7. Abbie Leahy (7) Delhi 4222 11:21.2 5
8. Emma Smith-dennis (07) Southern Cayuga 4282 11:25.2 6
9. Nicki Edinger (8) Tully- 4323 11:27.1 7
10. Bridget Whitney (8) Tully- 4327 11:27.6 8
11. Glenn Parker (8) Trumansburg 4317 11:28.0 9
12. Molleigh Johnson (07) Southern Cayuga 4281 11:29.1 10
13. Robyn Diehl (7) Norwich 4265 11:31.0 -
14. Mackenzie Masters (8) Trumansburg 4315 11:32.3 11
15. Jersey Winkleblack (8) Trumansburg 4318 11:32.8 12
16. Bethany Hicks (7) Groton 4251 11:33.3 -
17. Emma Wright (8) Trumansburg 4319 11:34.5 13
18. Maren Lutz (7) Thomas A. Edison 4299 11:35.3 14
19. Alex Zoner (7) Trumansburg 4320 11:37.2 15
20. Lilian Shelley (08) Chenango Valley 4210 11:37.6 16
21. Katie Haier (8) Tully- 4324 11:37.7 17
22. Madison Feely (7) Trumansburg 4310 11:38.1 P
23. Sara Britschge (8) Fabius Pompey 4243 11:40.3 19
24. Sidney. Brown (8) SVE Candor 4290 11:42.1 -
25. Megan Taylor (08) Chenango Valley 4212 11:42.5 20
26. Amanda Jackson (8) Dryden 4233 11:43.2 -
27. Sam Cargian (8) Groton 4248 11:44.3 -
28. Michaela Chase (7) Trumansburg 4309 11:44.7
29. Violet Zoner (7) Trumansburg 4321 11:45.0 -
30. Evelyn. Ryan (08) Lafayette 4262 11:45.9 22
31. Mya Marsh (7) SVE Candor 4291 11:51.0 -
32. Areya Pearson (7) Waverly 4331 11:57.8 -
33. Breanna Carl (7) Watkins Glen 4334 11:59.4 -
34. Ellie Jones (07) Lafayette 4259 11:59.7 23
35. Abby Aukstikalnis (7) Delhi 4218 12:02.5 24
36. Lucia Marsiglio (7) Delhi 4223 12:04.6 P
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Madison Dawson (08)
Mia Ambrocio (8)
Rosie Hines (8)
Makenna Cooper (7)
Amanda Evans (07)
Julian Eagle road (7)
Jaiden Montgomery (8)
Hannah Morgan (8)
Mckayla. Payne (8)
Aurora Drumm (8)
Sophia Bennett (07)
Darby Morgan (7)
Sydney Bateman (08)
Brenda. Oakman (08)
Madilynne Smith (08)
Teirnan Tobin (8)
Nina Spano (7)
Ainsley Staub (07)
Gabriella Cole (8)
Jamie Struempfler (10)
Heidi Suehs (7)
Megan. Ward (8)
Kayla Mclaughlin (07)
Kyleigh Kuhn (7)
Faith. Hand (8)

Emma Dofton (07)
Olivia Honken (07)
Mya Kollig (7)
Marissa Wiemann (07)
Kaitlyn Potter (7)
Charlotte Dunn (8)
Ashleigh Turnbull (7)
Olivia Bailey (8)
Anna Klotz (8)
Evelyn Mckeough (7)
Cassie lves (7)
Larissa Cheplick (8)
Leah Wyckoff (7)
Alexus Moore (7)
Monica Escalante (7)
Alex Geordiadis (8)
Olivia Bennett (7)
Vienna Kuhn (8)
Makayla Kelly (7)
Abigail Bateman (07)
Gina Gresock (7)
Charly Slusser (08)
Kate Cortright (7)
Zoe Nizico (7)
Shelby Lopreste (7)
Triniti Arnold (8)
Kateri Condon (08)
Jasmine Garrow (7)
Rhiannon Thayer (08)
Emily Tully (7)
Sadie ann West (8)
Sophie Episale (7)
Abiey Khonke (07)
Cassidy Nowik (7)
Zamori Sayarath (7)
Sidney Cooper (8)
Alexis Slate (7)
Samantha Dildine (8)
Maddie Hjortshoj (7)
Jenna Moylan (7)
Hailey Vanderhoff (7)
Liz Molstead (8)
Ashlyn Maggs (7)
Molly Moylan (7)
Michaela Bateman (08)
Maddy Brainard (7)
Isabella Knapp (7)
Sydney Newman (8)
Caitlyn 0"dell (07)
Edie Cox (7)

Emily Stewart (8)

Deposit Hancock
Harpursville Afton
Newark Valley
Eldred

Lafayette

Delhi

Thomas A. Edison
Tully-
Harpursville Afton
Tully-

Southern Cayuga
Windsor

Edmeston
Lafayette
Edmeston

Tully-

Windsor

Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Marathon

Fabius Pompey
Waverly

Chenango Valley
Eldred

Waverly

Chenango Valley
Seton Catholic
Delhi

Southern Cayuga
Eldred

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Schenevus

Thomas A. Edison
Newark Valley
Trumansburg

SVE Candor
Newark Valley
Harpursville Afton
Edmeston

Fabius Pompey

Chemung Valley Montessori

Eldred
Eldred
Norwich
Chenango Forks

Chemung Valley Montessori

Groton

Southern Cayuga
Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Forks

Chemung Valley Montessori

Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Norwich

Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Edmeston
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Downsville

Chemung Valley Montessori

Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey

4227
4252
4273
4238
4258
4220
4301
4325
4255
4322
4278
4336
4236
4261
4237
4326
4337
4211
4294
4339
4247
4333
4208
4240
4329
4207
4285
4221
4284
4242
4270
4276
4292
4297
4316
4313
4293
4288
4302
4271
4311
4289
4275
4254
4234
4245
4216
4239
4241
4266
4338
4213
4250
4283
4332
4307
4201
4214
4203
4305
4295
4267
4296
4312
4303
4306
4202
4300
4304
4235
4308
4298
4230
4215
4244
4246

12:04.8
12:06.6
12:16.8
12:22.0
12:23.4
12:31.2
12:32.1
12:34.7
12:36.4
12:39.3
12:40.6
12:42.4
12:44.5
12:45.0
12:51.5
12:53.5
12:53.6
12:54.8
12:59.7
13:00.1
13:03.9
13:04.2
13:04.9
13:05.1
13:08.4
13:09.6
13:16.3
13:16.9
13:21.2
13:21.9
13:24.6
13:28.4
13:29.4
13:31.4
13:34.6
13:35.3
13:38.3
13:42.3
13:44.6
13:44.7
13:45.6
13:48.0
13:50.2
13:56.5
14:05.8
14:11.0
14:11.8
14:13.5
14:14.6
14:17.9
14:20.2
14:20.8
14:25.0
14:26.2
14:30.3
14:57.4
15:11.6
15:18.9
15:19.0
15:27.1
15:37.4
15:45.5
15:51.5
15:53.1
16:02.9
16:05.0
16:13.6
16:21.5
16:24.1
16:35.9
16:56.4
17:29.0
17:33.6
17:39.1
17:41.6
18:53.2



Delhi

Trumansburg

Tully-

Lafayette

Southern Cayuga

Chenango Valley

Thomas A. Edison

Newark Valley

Eldred

Sienna Dorr (7)
Camille Mueller (7)
Lonnie Weiss (7)
Abbie Leahy (7)

Abby Aukstikalnis (7)
Lucia Marsiglio (7)
Julian Eagle road (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Glenn Parker (8)
Mackenzie Masters (8)
Jersey Winkleblack (8)
Emma Wright (8)

Alex Zoner (7)

Madison Feely (7)
Michaela Chase (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nicki Edinger (8)
Bridget Whitney (8)
Katie Haier (8)
Hannah Morgan (8)
Aurora Drumm (8)
Teirnan Tobin (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Grace Caughey (07)
Evelyn. Ryan (08)
Ellie Jones (07)
Amanda Evans (07)
Brenda. Oakman (08)
Jamisin Cathers (07)
Makiyah Lazore (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emma Smith-dennis (07)
Molleigh Johnson (07)
Sophia Bennett (07)
Marissa Wiemann (07)
Rhiannon Thayer (08)
Audrey Brown (07)
Lauren Collier (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lilian Shelley (08)
Megan Taylor (08)
Ainsley Staub (07)
Kayla Mclaughlin (07)
Emma Dofton (07)
Bella Moore (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Maren Lutz (7)

Jaiden Montgomery (8)
Gabriella Cole (8)
Olivia Bailey (8)
Anna Klotz (8)
Larissa Cheplick (8)
Alexus Moore (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rosie Hines (8)
Charlotte Dunn (8)
Ashleigh Turnbull (7)
Monica Escalante (7)
Vienna Kuhn (8)

Piper Davis (7)
Kelleya Dunford (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Makenna Cooper (7)

~NWwW N

35

42

11
14
15
17
19
22
28

10
21
44
46
52

30
34
41
50
125
126

12
47
65
90
134
135

20
25
54
59
62
116

18
43
55
69
70
73
75

39
67
68
76
79
129
130

40

10:50
10:52
11:02
11:21
12:02
12:04
12:31

56:07

11:28
11:32
11:32
11:34
11:37
11:38
11:44

57:43

11:27
11:27
11:37
12:34
12:39
12:53

59:44

11:05
11:45
11:59
12:23
12:45
00 00
00 00

59:57

11:25
11:29
12:40
13:21
14:26
00 00
00 00

1:03:21

11:37
11:42
12:54
13:04
13:09
00 00

1:02:26

11:35
12:32
12:59
13:29
13:31
13:38
13:44

1:04:06

12:16
13:24
13:28
13:44
13:50
00 00
00 00

1:06:42

12:22

AUOWN P

216

27



10.

Fabius Pompey

Deposit Hancock

Downsville

Dryden

Edmeston

Chenango Forks

Groton

Harpursville Afton

Liberty

Marathon

Norwich

Oneonta

Kyleigh Kuhn (7)
Kaitlyn Potter (7)
Kate Cortright (7)
Zoe Nizico (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sara Britschge (8)
Heidi Suehs (7)
Gina Gresock (7)
Edie Cox (7)

Emily Stewart (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Madison Dawson (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Sydney Newman (8)
Mackenzie Bass (8)
Indianna Fox (7)
Lacy O0"dell (8)
Maliyah Shields (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Amanda Jackson (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Sydney Bateman (08)

Madilynne Smith (08)
Abigail Bateman (07)
Michaela Bateman (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Triniti Arnold (8)
Sophie Episale (7)
Cassidy Nowik (7)
Liz Molstead (8)
Jasmine Tadder (8)
Jenna Tarvin (7)
Zoe Tarvin (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Bethany Hicks (7)
Sam Cargian (8)
Jasmine Garrow (7)
Alyssa Fennimore (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mia Ambrocio (8)
Mckayla. Payne (8)
Makayla Kelly (7)
Logan. lves (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abigail Doty-beaver (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jamie Struempfler (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Robyn Diehl (7)
Shelby Lopreste (7)
Alexis Slate (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sam Ficano (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

60
66
84
85

23
57
82
111
112

37

109
119
120
121
122

26

49
51
81
106

87
93
95
103
113
114
115

16
27
89
123

38
45
80
124

128

56

13
86
98

133

13:05
13:21
14:13
14:14

1:07:15
11:40
13:03
14:11
17:41
18:53

1:15:28
12:04
12:04
17:33
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
17:33
11:43
11:43
12:44
12:51
14:05
16:35
56:15
14:20
15:11
15:19
16:13
00 00
00 00
00 00

1:01:03
11:33
11:44
14:25
00 00
37:42
12:06
12:36
13:56
00 00
38:38
00 00
00:00
13:00
13:00
11:31
14:17
15:45
41:33
00 00

00:00



Seton Catholic Margeret Ryan (07) 6 11:18
Olivia Honken (07) 63 13:16
Lexi Wirth (08) 136 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:34
Schenevus Leah Wyckoff (7) 74 13:42
** TEAM TOTAL ** 13:42
SVE Candor Sidney. Brown (8) 24 11:42
Mya Marsh (7) 31 11:51
Olivia Bennett (7) 78 13:48
** TEAM TOTAL ** 37:21
Chemung Valley Montessori Charly Slusser (08) 83 14:11
Kateri Condon (08) 88 14:20
Abiey Khonke (07) 94 15:18
Caitlyn O"dell (07) 110 17:39
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:01:28
Cherry Valley Springfield Mary Wait (7) 117 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Unatego Delaney Beers (08) 138 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Waverly Areya Pearson (7) 32 11:57
Megan. Ward (8) 58 13:04
Faith. Hand (8) 61 13:08
Emily Tully (7) 91 14:30
Kylie. Payne (8) 139 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 52:39
Watkins Glen Juyla Slater (7) 5 11:07
Breanna Carl (7) 33 11:59
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:06
Windsor Darby Morgan (7) 48 12:42
Nina Spano (7) 53 12:53
** TEAM TOTAL ** 25:35
Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)
1. Elmira 59 7. Vestal 222
2. Cicero North Syracuse 67 8. Maine Endwell 241
3. Corning 82 9. Owego 252
4. West Genesee 89 10. Central Square 268
5. Ithaca 102 11. Johnson City 302
6. Horseheads 135
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Rj Davis (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4359 9:02.1 1
2. Matt Leclair (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4368 9:02.8 2
3. Jason Mathewson (8) Elmira 4410 9:04.9 3
4. Sean Powers (8) Corning 4387 9:26.8 4
5. Kyle Zaidel (8) Corning 4391 9:27.0 5
6. Graye Mehl (07) West Genesee 4526 9:27.3 6
7. Ben Olson (8) Vestal 4508 9:31.6 7
8. Benjamin Fenton (8) Horseheads 4425 9:33.8 8
9. Joseph Smith (8) Horseheads 4434 9:34.4 9
10. Lucas Riley (8) Elmira 4413 9:42.1 10
11. Daniel Rustay (08) West Genesee 4532 9:47.1 11
12. Evan Breitbeck (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4357 9:47.7 12
13. Benjamin Allen (7) Elmira 4403 9:48.3 13
14. Braeden Hayes glick (8) Corning 4385 9:49.2 14
15. Altan Avgar (7) Ithaca 4440 9:49.8 15
16. Nathan Nelan (7) Elmira 4411 9:53.7 16
17. Cameron Rhode (8) Elmira 4412 9:56.0 17
18. Nalin Cooper-sherrow (8)Ilthaca 4447 9:57.6 18
19. Luke Tubbs (8) Elmira 4416 9:57.8 P
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79.
80.
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82.
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85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
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Nicholas. Barry (8)
Jonathan Whitney (08)

Christian Seabrook (08)

Nate Long (08)

Diego Kingsley (8)
Elijah Widercrantz (8)
Connor Stetts (8)
Isaac Bishop (07)
Parker Todd (8)

Lucas Hall (8)

Dillon Hall (8)

Evan Romano (08)
Thomas Van houten (8)
Lucas Pratt (8)

Devin Southworth (08)
Matthew Dunbar (8)
Aidan Walsh (07)
Conner Smith (8)
Bryce Jensen (8)

Ryan Gray (08)

Justin Brown (08)

Gus Mcelwain (08)
Parker Winkky-wade (8)
Matt Gensel (7)

Josh Snyder (08)
Jeffrey Vanauken (7)
Justin Holzlein (7)
Jason Barnes (08)
Gianno Menard (8)
Liam Cooper (8)

Aaron Aepelbacher (7)
Jack Masker (7)

Jared Delahunt (08)
Ryan Trace (08)

Simon Chang martin (7)
Ember Dengler (8)
Zane Sternberg (08)
Josh Scibek (7)

Gavin O"neill (07)
Nathan Smith (7)

Sean White (7)

Samuel Mosher (08)
Tristan Smith (7)
Isaiah Hibionada (8)
Zachary Stewart (8)
Roman Barnes (07)
Michael Morack (8)
Michael Tait (8)
Jonathan Clarke (8)
Eric Dehart (8)
Brannon Moegelin (07)
Griffin Stantz (07)
Chase Ripley (8)

Zach Bergman (08)
Alexander Coble (8)
Robert Cooper (07)
Gavin Mcallister (07)
Anthony Cicak (7)
Elijah Vanderpool (7)
Ayden White (8)

Tyler Keefe (7)

Max Andrus (8)

Nick Maslin (07)
Michael Koehler (07)
Nicholas Stuper (07)
Keiran Farley (7)
Aaron Dunn (07)

Alex Christen (7)
Brennan Smith (8)
Luke Newton (7)
Hunter Decker (08)
Daniel Dumont (8)

Kieran Lucio-belbase (7)

Gavin Bowers (07)
Thomas Sauer (8)

Leo Brisson (8)

lan Szuck (8)

Ethan Spaulding (8)
Elias Adamson-endres

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

Johnson City

West Genesee

Central Square
Corning

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Horseheads

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

West Genesee

Vestal

Elmira

Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Cicero North Syracuse
Horseheads

Corning

Owego

Maine Endwell
Horseheads

Owego

Horseheads

Ithaca

Horseheads

Horseheads

West Genesee

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Horseheads

West Genesee

Ithaca

Horseheads

West Genesee

Corning

Maine Endwell

Elmira

Binghamton

Maine Endwell

Vestal

Central Square

Vestal

Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton

Elmira

Cicero North Syracuse
Horseheads

Binghamton

Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Central Square

Elmira

Horseheads

Owego

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Central Square

Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Ithaca

Owego

Ithaca

Ithaca

Central Square
Johnson City

(8)Johnson City

4441
4380
4533
4522
4452
4459
4465
4515
4401
4384
4383
4373
4436
4388
4374
4469
4538
4511
4408
4364
4491
4370
4439
4382
4499
4484
4426
4488
4431
4446
4418
4429
4518
4536
4444
4448
4376
4433
4530
4457
4437
4528
4389
4473
4415
4350
4478
4512
4392
4505
4371
4354
4414
4356
4423
4352
4369
4468
4485
4402
4409
4419
4497
4367
4377
4470
4362
4445
4398
4454
4361
4450
4453
4490
4456
4443
4400
4464
4460
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99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.

1.

2.

3.

Zachery Evans (7)

Gabriel Chizzonite (08)

Jackson Mccauley (8)
Braden Bruce (7)
Caleb Lacey (7)
Hayden Allington (7)
Jacob. Weinstein (7)
Grayson Giddings (07)
Collin Hall (8)

Theo Donacik (8)
Colin Brown (7)

Joel Trinkle (8)
Malik Griffith (08)
Nathan Day (07)

Ben Loomis (07)
Rowan Dodge (8)
Chris.... Johnson (07)
Austin Tompkins (08)
Duffy Berkowitz (8)
Tyler Hills (8)

Sam. Taylor (7)

Thad Robertson (08)
Daniel Sanphy (7)
Kyle Wagner (07)
Nathaniel Brown (8)
William Naylor (7)
Trevor Stahrr (08)
Jake Spier (8)
Hayden Herman (7)
Mike Thompson (07)
Jonathon Pearson (7)
Zach Meade (8)

Ryan Nixon (7)

Eric Perry (7)

Jared King (8)

Noah Ayers-codding (8)
Jake Roman (07)
Dylan Multer (8)

lan Shaw (8)

Peter Wright (08)
Xavier Corey (7)
Samuel Gallagher (7)
Elijah Sasak (7)
Zaid Alvi (8)

David Kaden (7)
Marty Rogers (8)
Dmitri Yevsin (8)

TEAM

Elmira

Cicero North Syracuse

Corning

Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Central Square
Corning

Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse

Elmira
Vestal
Horseheads
Horseheads
Binghamton

Cicero North Syracuse

Owego
Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse

Owego
Ithaca
Elmira
Ithaca
Owego
Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse

Central Square
Corning

Owego

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

Central Square
Maine Endwell
Johnson City

Cicero North Syracuse

Maine Endwell
Central Square
Owego

Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Vestal

Vestal

Ithaca

Central Square
Maine Endwell

NAME

Jason Mathewson (8)
Lucas Riley (8)
Benjamin Allen (7)
Nathan Nelan (7)
Cameron Rhode (8)
Luke Tubbs (8)
Bryce Jensen (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rj Davis (08)

Matt Leclair (08)
Evan Breitbeck (08)
Jonathan Whitney (08)
Evan Romano (08)
Devin Southworth (08)
Ryan Gray (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Powers (8)
Kyle Zaidel (8)

Braeden Hayes glick (8)

Lucas Hall (8)
Dillon Hall (8)
Lucas Pratt (8)
Matt Gensel (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

4424
4358
4475
4467
4393
4381
4486
4363
4406
4506
4422
4435
4353
4360
4496
4449
4365
4501
4442
4407
4458
4498
4432
4379
4466
4480
4375
4399
4386
4500
4481
4477
4455
4395
4474
4461
4372
4479
4397
4503
4462
4471
4510
4504
4451
4396
4487

FIN

12
21
31
34

14

30
33
43

12:10.6
12:13.4
12:14.0
12:16.0
12:23.2
12:24.9
12:30.9
12:33.3
12:37.3
12:45.6
12:48.2
12:56.4
12:59.4
13:00.6
13:06.1
13:06.5
13:06.8
13:10.0
13:22.1
13:33.0
13:38.5
13:46.6
13:49.6
13:49.9
14:02.3
14:02.8
14:04.7
14:06.1
14:11.8
14:27.1
14:37.8
14:41.0
14:41.8
14:43.1
14:48.1
14:54.0
14:58.4
15:02.7
15:04.3
15:53.4
16:07.1
16:44.3
16:53.8
17:09.8
17:57.3
18:41.9
20:00.8

RESULTS

09:04
09:42
09:48
09:53
09:56
09:57
10:19

48:23

09:02
09:02
09:47
09:59
10:12
10:17
10:21

48:02

09:26
09:27
09:49
10:07
10:08
10:15
10:29

48:57

82



10.

11.

West Genesee

Ithaca

Horseheads

Vestal

Maine Endwell

Owego

Central Square

Johnson City

Graye Mehl (07)

Daniel Rustay (08)
Christian Seabrook (08)
Nate Long (08)

Isaac Bishop (07)

Aidan Walsh (07)

Jared Delahunt (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Altan Avgar (7)

Nalin Cooper-sherrow (8

Nicholas. Barry (8)
Diego Kingsley (8)
Elijah Widercrantz (8)
Liam Cooper (8)

Simon Chang martin (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Benjamin Fenton (8)
Joseph Smith (8)
Thomas Van houten (8)
Parker Winkky-wade (8)
Justin Holzlein (7)
Gianno Menard (8)
Aaron Aepelbacher (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Olson (8)

Conner Smith (8)
Michael Tait (8)
Eric Dehart (8)
Theo Donacik (8)
Elijah Sasak (7)
Zaid Alvi (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matthew Dunbar (8)
Jeffrey Vanauken (7)
Isaiah Hibionada (8)
Michael Morack (8)
Anthony Cicak (7)
Elijah Vanderpool (7)
Keiran Farley (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Justin Brown (08)
Josh Snyder (08)
Jason Barnes (08)
Nick Maslin (07)
Gavin Bowers (07)
Ben Loomis (07)
Austin Tompkins (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parker Todd (8)
Jonathan Clarke (8)
Ayden White (8)
Brennan Smith (8)
lan Szuck (8)

Caleb Lacey (7)
Jake Spier (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Stetts (8)
Ethan Spaulding (8)

11
22

27
36
52

26
97

Elias Adamson-endres (8 98

Noah Ayers-codding (8)
Xavier Corey (7)
Garrick Molyneau (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

134
139
161

09:27
09:47
10:01
10:02
10:05
10:17
10:39

49:22

09:49
09:57
09:58
10:02
10:04
10:34
10:44

49:50

09:33
09:34
10:14
10:29
10:30
10:34
10:38

50:20

09:31
10:18
11:07
11:11
12:45
16:53
17:09

54:52

10:17
10:30
11:01
11:06
11:26
11:26
11:38

54:20

10:22
10:29
10:33
11:35
11:47
13:06
13:10

54:46

10:07
11:08
11:27
11:40
11:55
12:23
14:06

56:17

10:05
12:00
12:04
14:54
16:07
00 00

1:05:10



Binghamton Roman Barnes (07) 65 11:04
Griffin Stantz (07) 71 11:12
Robert Cooper (07) 75 11:20
Malik Griffith (08) 111 12:59
Jasper Chiguma (07) 146 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 46:35
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
1. Horseheads 51 6. Corning 138
2. Cicero North Syracuse 91 7. Central Square 145
3. Elmira 102 8. lthaca 172
4. West Genesee 103 9. Maine Endwell 234
5. Jordan Elbridge 114 10. Owego 303
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Julia Mann (8) Central Square 4603 10:10.6 1
2. Elizabeth Ostrander (8) Elmira 4626 10:11.9 2
3. Aneisa Dodson (8) Elmira 4619 10:12.4 3
4. Taylor Rech (08) West Genesee 4717 10:13.5 4
5. Bridget Crandall (8) Horseheads 4635 10:21.7 5
6. Mckenna Johnston (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4563 10:30.8 6
7. Kyler Langhorn (08) Jordan Elbridge 4681 10:37.1 7
8. Meredith Masker (8) Horseheads 4639 10:37.8 8
9. Erin Gill (8) Horseheads 4637 10:38.2 9
10. Lydia Keyes (8) Corning 4581 10:38.8 10
11. Kate Capone (07) Cicero North Syracuse 4555 10:39.8 11
12. Sierra Naples (7) Horseheads 4641 10:40.2 12
13. Natalie Buckhout (08) West Genesee 4707 10:42.7 13
14. Faith Knox (08) West Genesee 4714 10:46.4 14
15. Alivia Ward (8) Elmira 4628 10:47.4 15
16. Allison Newton (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4567 10:53.8 16
17. Samantha Woodworth (7) Horseheads 4648 10:54.6 17
18. Brianna Urban (7) Corning 4586 10:56.0 18
19. Hannah Fichter (08) Jordan Elbridge 4676 10:58.8 19
20. Isabella Caracci (8) Horseheads 4631 11:03.1 P
21. Katie Hale (8) Corning 4577 11:05.7 21
22. Mary Krichbaum (8) Maine Endwell 4693 11:06.9 22
23. Amelia Davey (7) Vestal 4703 11:09.3 -
24. Clara Derby (08) Jordan Elbridge 4674 11:12.5 23
25. Molly O"brien (7) Jordan Elbridge 4684 11:12.8 24
26. Jane Putnam (8) Ithaca 4662 11:14.8 25
27. Sophia Manning (07) Cicero North Syracuse 4566 11:17.0 26
28. Jessica Femano (07) West Genesee 4711 11:17.9 27
29. Roselyn Monks (8) Horseheads 4640 11:18.3 P
30. Annika Marschner (7) Ithaca 4656 11:18.7 29
31. Maya Tyler (8) Elmira 4627 11:21.6 30
32. Lauren Rupert (8) Central Square 4609 11:27.0 31
33. Jordyn Robinson (7) Horseheads 4644 11:27.4 -
34. Abbee Norris (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4568 11:28.2 32
35. Olivia Packard (7) Horseheads 4642 11:35.0 -
36. Allison Cole (07) Cicero North Syracuse 4557 11:35.4 P
37. Megan Wolf¥ (7) Central Square 4617 11:35.8 34
38. Mikenzie Knapick (7) Maine Endwell 4691 11:36.6 35
39. Hannah Shaddock (7) Corning 4585 11:37.4 36
40. Ayla Deboer (8) Ithaca 4649 11:37.8 37
41. Ana Gras (8) Ithaca 4651 11:38.1 38
42_. Lauren Foland (7) Central Square 4594 11:38.5 39
43. lIsabella Sherman (7) Central Square 4611 11:39.1 40
44_. Vassianna Klock (7) Jordan Elbridge 4680 11:39.4 41
45_. Emma Morrell (8) Jordan Elbridge 4683 11:39.8 P
46. Elinor Kops (7) Ithaca 4652 11:40.8 43
47. Olivia Whewell (7) Central Square 4615 11:41.1 P
48. Caela Derosier (07) West Genesee 4710 11:41.5 45
49_. Heather Lazzaro (8) Ithaca 4654 11:43.5 P
50. Anona Pattington (7) Ithaca 4660 11:44.5 P
51. Emily Schlueter (8) Central Square 4610 11:45.5 P
52. Hanah Monell (08) Owego 4699 11:46.2 49
53. Jeana Steckel (08) Cicero North Syracuse 4572 11:46.6 P
54. Katelyn Horn (8) Vestal 4704 11:46.9 -
55. Karli Clark (07) West Genesee 4708 11:55.3 P
56. Niya King (8) Elmira 4624 11:59.9 52
57. Mariah Loehr (7) Ithaca 4655 12:03.8 -
58. Morgan Lakota (8) Corning 4582 12:04.5 53
59. Taylor Knox (08) West Genesee 4715 12:08.6 P
60. Claire Myers (8) Ithaca 4658 12:09.5 -
61. Isabella Allen (08) West Genesee 4706 12:10.0 -



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

Anais Vanek-raphaelid (7)Ilthaca

Skyler Turpin (8)
Maddison Nichols (8)
Emma Meyers (8)
Malayna Buman (8)
Kaylie Jacobs (8)
Peyton Webb (7)
Abigail Rice (8)
Alyssa Stephens (07)
Emma Bailey (7)
Nikolett Blackham (8)
Elizabeth Kincaid (8)
Logan Holmes (7)
Anika Cragle (8)
Kirstyn Hastings (8)
Julianna Hutt (08)
Hannah Chisholm (8)
Stefani Pianosi (8)
Megan Bryla (7)
Nicole O"neill (07)
Alexandra Jacob (08)
Lilly Capria (07)
Kira Russell (7)
Alexa Kowbel (08)
Breannan O"hara (7)
Jillian Meidlinger (7)
Amanda Bryla (7)
Ireland Hill (8)
Sydney Velez (7)
Lizzy Bartoszewski (8)
Alexandria Wheaton (7)
Lily Boutin (08)
Amelie Noel (7)

Janae Hannah (7)
Caroline Sipple (7)
Madison Davis (8)
Olivia Asmus (7)
Morgan Judson (8)
Caroline Sine (7)
Grace Heath (7)
Kristy Huang (8)
Janessa Terry (8)
Anne Mcnulty (7)
Sophia Hokanson (7)
Aislinn Korb (7)
Sasha Gore (8)
Jadalynn Vile (7)
Courtney Jackson (8)
Morgan Foster (8)
Teagan Brown (8)
Gabby Skotniski (8)
Danielle Crivelli (07)
Emily Vieru (7)

Angelina Consolazio (7)

Angela Miller (07)
Kelsy Richardson (7)
Mckinnah Kimpel (7)
Allyson Howard (8)
Grace Magliocca (7)
Madison Close (08)
Emma Bobby (07)
Cecilia D"alberto (07)
Rosa Whittaker (7)
Madeline Bieber (8)
Adrianna Reeves (7)
Audrey Bray (7)
Samantha Mcclain (8)
Cali Forrest (7)
Concetta Brockway (8)
Rory Coughlin (8)
Paige Widener (7)
Ella Rieg (07)
Emma Caviedes (7)
Mackenzie Bowen (08)
Olivia Mcveen (7)
Sahiti Vemury (8)
Felicity Macdonald (7)
TEAM

Horseheads
Corning
Central Square
Corning
Corning
Central Square
Johnson City
Owego
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Central Square
Johnson City
Horseheads
Central Square
Cicero North Syracuse
Horseheads
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca
Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Ithaca
Maine Endwell
Jordan Elbridge
Maine Endwell
Jordan Elbridge
Corning
Owego
Ithaca
Johnson City
Ithaca
Central Square
Central Square
Elmira
Ithaca
Corning
Corning
Horseheads
Vestal
Central Square
Ithaca
Ithaca
Central Square
Jordan Elbridge
Central Square
Corning
Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Vestal
Binghamton
Jordan Elbridge
Central Square
Jordan Elbridge
Elmira
Owego
Binghamton
Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Central Square
Maine Endwell
Elmira
Corning
Horseheads
Central Square
Owego
Central Square
Owego
Central Square
Corning
Jordan Elbridge
NAME

4666
4647
4583
4605
4576
4580
4614
4672
4701
4629
4688
4602
4669
4634
4597
4561
4632
4670
4690
4569
4562
4556
4663
4564
4606
4657
4689
4677
4695
4673
4588
4696
4659
4668
4665
4593
4589
4623
4664
4578
4579
4645
4705
4599
4653
4650
4613
4679
4595
4575
4686
4558
4612
4702
4553
4685
4601
4678
4625
4698
4550
4559
4667
4618
4643
4591
4694
4621
4574
4633
4616
4700
4592
4697
4604
4587
4682

FIN

12:11.0
12:11.8
12:13.3
12:17.0
12:17.5
12:18.5
12:22.5
12:22.9
12:23.5
12:25.6
12:28.0
12:33.4
12:37.1
12:40.7
12:41.1
12:41.5
12:41.8
12:42.4
12:42.9
12:43.8
12:45.1
12:45.7
12:46.1
12:46.6
12:47.2
12:52.0
12:52.5
12:53.4
12:54.6
12:57.4
12:58.2
13:07.5
13:09.0
13:09.4
13:11.3
13:14.2
13:15.1
13:15.8
13:23.1
13:36.2
13:39.8
13:41.4
13:43.0
13:43.6
13:51.0
13:53.1
13:54.2
13:58.2
14:01.3
14:02.5
14:04.6
14:10.9
14:19.7
14:22.6
14:26.8
14:29.0
14:41.5
14:41.9
14:47.6
14:48.5
15:04.4
15:15.3
15:15.8
15:19.3
15:23.7
15:25.5
15:35.5
15:36.1
15:52.2
15:53.4
16:12.6
16:17.6
17:19.4
17:21.1
17:29.9
19:29.4
20:19.6
RESULTS

I T 1 T



Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse

Elmira

West Genesee

Jordan Elbridge

Corning

Central Square

Ithaca

Bridget Crandall (8)
Meredith Masker (8)
Erin Gill (8)

Sierra Naples (7)

Samantha Woodworth (7)

Isabella Caracci (8)
Roselyn Monks (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mckenna Johnston (08)
Kate Capone (07)
Allison Newton (08)
Sophia Manning (07)
Abbee Norris (08)
Allison Cole (07)
Jeana Steckel (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Elizabeth Ostrander (8)

Aneisa Dodson (8)
Alivia Ward (8)
Maya Tyler (8)

Niya King (8)
Morgan Judson (8)
Grace Magliocca (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Rech (08)
Natalie Buckhout (08)
Faith Knox (08)
Jessica Femano (07)
Caela Derosier (07)
Karli Clark (07)
Taylor Knox (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyler Langhorn (08)
Hannah Fichter (08)
Clara Derby (08)
Molly O"brien (7)
Vassianna Klock (7)
Emma Morrell (8)
Ireland Hill (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lydia Keyes (8)
Brianna Urban (7)
Katie Hale (8)
Hannah Shaddock (7)
Morgan Lakota (8)
Maddison Nichols (8)
Malayna Buman (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Julia Mann (8)
Lauren Rupert (8)
Megan Wolf (7)
Lauren Foland (7)
Isabella Sherman (7)
Olivia Whewell (7)
Emily Schlueter (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jane Putnam (8)
Annika Marschner (7)
Ayla Deboer (8)

Ana Gras (8)

Elinor Kops (7)
Heather Lazzaro (8)
Anona Pattington (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

16
27
34
36
53

4
13

28
48
55
59

19
24
25

45
89

10
18

39
58

66

10:21
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:54
11:03
11:18

53:10

10:30
10:39
10:53
11:17
11:28
11:35
11:46

54:47

10:11
10:12
10:47
11:21
11:59
13:15
14:47

54:30

10:13
10:42
10:46
11:17
11:41
11:55
12:08

54:39

10:37
10:58
11:12
11:12
11:39
11:39
12:53

55:38

10:38
10:56
11:05
11:37
12:04
12:13
12:17

56:20

10:10
11:27
11:35
11:38
11:39
11:41
11:45

56:29

11:14
11:18
11:37
11:38
11:40
11:43
11:44

57:27

NN © oo
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9. Maine Endwell Mary Krichbaum (8) 22 11:06 22
Mikenzie Knapick (7) 38 11:36 35
Nikolett Blackham (8) 72 12:28 58
Megan Bryla (7) 80 12:42 59
Amanda Bryla (7) 88 12:52 60
Sydney Velez (7) 90 12:54
Samantha Mcclain (8) 128 15:35
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:44 234
10. Owego Hanah Monell (08) 52 11:46 49
Alyssa Stephens (07) 70 12:23 57
Lily Boutin (08) 93 13:07 63
Madison Close (08) 121 14:48 66
Ella Rieg (07) 133 16:17 68
Mackenzie Bowen (08) 135 17:21
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:08:21 303
Johnson City Abigail Rice (8) 69 12:22
Logan Holmes (7) 74 12:37
Stefani Pianosi (8) 79 12:42
Janae Hannah (7) 95 13:09
Michaela Preston (8) 161 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 50:50
Binghamton Angela Miller (07) 116 14:26
Emma Bobby (07) 122 15:04
Euphrates Daniels (08) 139 00 00
Summershine Daniels (07)140 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 29:30
Vestal Amelia Davey (7) 23 11:09
Katelyn Horn (8) 54 11:46
Anne Mcnulty (7) 104 13:43
Angelina Consolazio (7) 115 14:22
** TEAM TOTAL ** 51:00
Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
1. Oneonta 73 7. Chenango Valley 162
2. Delhi 81 8. Southern Cayuga 162
3. Trumansburg 106 9. Thomas A. Edison 191
4. Waverly 121 10. Newark Valley 211
5. Tully 129 11. Chenango Forks 246
6. Lafayette 146 12. Fabius Pompey 309
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Jamie Schappi (8) Trumansburg 4869 9:43.5 1
2. Sam Lees (7) Delhi 4764 9:53.6 2
3. Sean Kennedy (08) Southern Cayuga 4837 9:53.8 3
4. Josh Baxter (8) Delhi 4760 9:55.1 4
5. Marco Shaw (7) Delhi 4765 10:01.6 5
6. Andrew Meccariello (8) Norwich 4817 10:02.0 -
7. Conner Fosdick (8) Windsor 4896 10:02.2
8. Ben Swinnerton (7) Watkins Glen 4893 10:09.6 -
9. Korbin Jones (7) Oneonta 4833 10:15.5 6
10. John Wofford (8) Trumansburg 4871 10:16.9 7
11. Miles Couch (8) Dryden 4775 10:19.1 -
12. Luke Wanlass (08) Lafayette 4803 10:21.8 8
13. Kyle. Crouse (08) Lafayette 4794 10:26.7 9
14. Kellen Mccasland (07) Tully 4876 10:27.2 10
15. Tomas Brenner (08) Lansing 4805 10:30.0 -
16. Jeb Goff (7) Oneonta 4827 10:33.8 11
17. Maddox King (8) Gilbertsville MP/Morris 4785 10:39.2 -
18. Jack Gustafson (7) Oneonta 4830 10:39.9 12
19. Benjamin Dizer (7) SVE Candor 4851 10:40.2 -
20. Riley Spencer (07) Chenango Valley 4751 10:42.2 13
21. Colton. Keane (08) Lafayette 4798 10:42.6 14
22. Lucas Taves (7) Trumansburg 4870 10:43.1 15
23. Maddox Aramini (8) Cherry Valley Springfield 4758 10:46.4 -
24. Nate Ackley (7) Waverly 4881 10:47.0 16
25. Matt Dunker (8) Eldred 4777 10:48.0 -
26. Braden Pesco (7) Watkins Glen 4892 10:48.5 -
27. Thomas Hand (7) Waverly 4885 10:48.8 17



28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

Liam Traub (7)
Aidan. Brown (08)
Dylan Sorensen (8)
Jack Mohat (07)
Aidan Brown (07)
Colin Watrous (8)
Steve Baker (7)
Connor Jackson (07)

Joseph Giammarino (07)

Brett Eichenlaub (8)
Damian Case (7)
Seth Mcintyre (8)
Ryan Centerani (7)
Stephen Kman (7)
Steven Sherman (08)
Tim Bishop (8)

Ben Doland (7)

Nick Bennett (8)
Chance Caffery (8)
Sam Bell (07)

James Niefer (08)
Brennan Traub (7)
Isaac Lindridge (8)
Davis Croft (7)
Rick Attleson (07)
Karter Small (7)
Joe Kozlowski (08)
Zach Stanton (08)
James Wood (08)
Swislosky Zach (8)
Adden Hollenbeck (7)
Gavin Michaud (8)
Jonathon Dix (07)
Ethan Clark (08)
David Gouldin (7)
Manny Feliciano (8)
Shane Griffin (7)
Jake Worden (08)
Kyle Stewart (08)
Gabriel Teeter (08)
Caden Huffman (8)
Ryan Macmanmon (8)
Aden Walworth (8)
Daniel Gregory (8)
William Zimmer (7)
Noah Waterman (7)
Riley Babcock (7)
Julian Luke (07)
Colin Morey (8)
Brady Wheeler (08)
Sebastian Cole (7)
Sam Oxley (8)

Matt Atanasoff (7)
Alex Mika (8)
Thomas. White (08)
Sam Vandyke (7)
Josh Knebel (8)
Gesten Mahannah (08)
Kell Grady (08)
Connor Frey (08)
Conrad West (08)
Alex Ritton (8)

Timothy Morehouse (07)
Dominick Aldridge (08)

Garrett Kraack (08)
Cole Stapleton (7)
Nyzaiah Stroman (8)
Tyler Korski (8)

Candon. Westervelt (8)

Owen Dofton (08)
Jeremia Wormuth (7)
Zachary Watson (7)
Paul Adams (07)
Lane Dibble (7)
Jamison Murray (08)
Daniel Wilbur (07)
Brady Blauvelt (7)
Max Wakshlag (08)
Gage Webber (7)

Waverly

Tully

Oneonta

Tully

Southern Cayuga
Chenango Forks
Oneonta

Tully
Susquehanna Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg
Windsor

Norwich

Southern Cayuga
Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Cherry Valley Springfield
Delhi

Lansing

Chenango Valley
Waverly

Newark Valley
Waverly

Chenango Valley
Delhi

Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Harpursville Afton
Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette

Seton Catholic
Oneonta

Fabius Pompey
Watkins Glen
Chenango Valley
Southern Cayuga
Marathon

Oneonta

Fabius Pompey
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
SVE Candor
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Tully

Groton

Seton Catholic
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Waverly

Chenango Forks
Marathon

Waverly
Trumansburg
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Chenango Valley
Chemung Valley Montessori
Schenevus
Marathon

Deposit Hancock
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Waverly

Chenango Valley
Harpursville Afton
SVE Candor
Tully
Gilbertsville MP/Morris
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Waverly

Lansing

Fabius Pompey

4887
4873
4834
4877
4835
4736
4826
4874
4848
4857
4855
4867
4895
4816
4841
4820
4856
4759
4761
4804
4750
4886
4824
4884
4738
4766
4745
4752
4850
4792
4822
4859
4795
4844
4829
4778
4890
4753
4842
4812
4832
4781
4735
4731
4853
4825
4819
4875
4787
4845
4861
4868
4882
4733
4813
4888
4864
4838
4836
4743
4757
4846
4811
4767
4746
4734
4860
4858
4889
4742
4791
4852
4872
4784
4839
4843
4883
4810
4782
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107. Connor Benetez (07)
108. Proper Jacob (7)
109. Kaleb Bower (7)
110. Zach Russell (7)
111. Kyle Colsten (7)
112. Gus Powless (07)
113. Nick Thomas (07)
114. Liam Sculley (07)
115. Jack Buchinsky (08)
116. Michael Millow (07)
117. Whitney Caelin (7)
118. Sean Thweatt (08)
119. Dimitri Cash (8)
120. Jack. Martorella (08)
121. Dominic Episale (8)
122. Roman Taranto (7)
123. James Wheeler (7)
124. Conner Coyne (07)
125. Jason Weng (07)
126. Kenny Dawson (07)
127. Asa Hafele (8)

128. Josh Stuart (07)
129. Caleb Frost (08)
130. Dowain Geesey (08)
131. Brody Belknap (07)
132. Kenny Pegos (07)
133. Adam Schaefer (07)
134. Cayden Hayes (8)
135. Nick Knebel (8)
136. Max Bigelow (07)

TEAM

1. Oneonta

2. Delhi

3. Trumansburg

4. Waverly

5. Tully

Chemung Valley Montessori
Fabius Pompey

Thomas A. Edison

Norwich

Harpursville Afton
Lafayette

Whitney Point

Whitney Point

Chenango Valley

Chemung Valley Montessori
Windsor

Chemung Valley Montessori
Delhi

Lafayette

Chenango Forks
Gilbertsville MP/Morris
Fabius Pompey

Whitney Point

Tully

Deposit Hancock
Downsville

Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley

Lansing

Deposit Hancock

Whitney Point

Lafayette

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Chenango Valley

NAME

Korbin Jones (7)
Jeb Goff (7)

Jack Gustafson (7)
Dylan Sorensen (8)
Steve Baker (7)
David Gouldin (7)
Caden Huffman (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Lees (7)

Josh Baxter (8)
Marco Shaw (7)
Chance Caffery (8)
Karter Small (7)
Dimitri Cash (8)
Nathan Gielskie (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jamie Schappi (8)
John Wofford (8)
Lucas Taves (7)
Seth Mcintyre (8)
Sebastian Cole (7)
Sam Oxley (8)

Josh Knebel (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nate Ackley (7)
Thomas Hand (7)
Liam Traub (7)
Brennan Traub (7)
Davis Croft (7)
Matt Atanasoff (7)
Sam Vandyke (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kellen Mccasland (07)
Aidan. Brown (08)
Jack Mohat (07)
Connor Jackson (07)
Julian Luke (07)

Paul Adams (07)

4754
4780
4854
4818
4789
4800
4901
4900
4740
4755
4894
4756
4762
4799
4730
4786
4783
4897
4878
4770
4774
4849
4744
4806
4768
4899
4801
4863
4865
4739
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Lafayette

Chenango Valley

Southern Cayuga

Thomas A. Edison

Newark Valley

Chenango Forks

Fabius Pompey

Downsville

Jason Weng (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Luke Wanlass (08)
Kyle. Crouse (08)
Colton. Keane (08)
Jonathon Dix (07)

Gus Powless (07)
Jack. Martorella (08)
Adam Schaefer (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Riley Spencer (07)
James Niefer (08)
Rick Attleson (07)
Joe Kozlowski (08)
Zach Stanton (08)
Jake Worden (08)

Connor Frey (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Kennedy (08)
Aidan Brown (07)
Steven Sherman (08)
Kyle Stewart (08)
Gesten Mahannah (08)
Kell Grady (08)
Jamison Murray (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brett Eichenlaub (8)
Damian Case (7)

Ben Doland (7)

Gavin Michaud (8)
Nyzaiah Stroman (8)
Tyler Korski (8)
Kaleb Bower (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tim Bishop (8)

Isaac Lindridge (8)
Adden Hollenbeck (7)
Noah Waterman (7)
Riley Babcock (7)
John Bruno (8)
Michael Johnson (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Watrous (8)

Aden Walworth (8)
Daniel Gregory (8)
Alex Mika (8)

Cole Stapleton (7)
Dominic Episale (8)
Keenan Liciandrello (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Manny Feliciano (8)
Ryan Macmanmon (8)
Gage Webber (7)
Proper Jacob (7)
James Wheeler (7)
Parker Goodrum (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Asa Hafele (8)
Jacob Berry (8)
Logan Cazzola (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

125

12
13
21
60
112
120
133

20
48
52
54
55
65
87

3
32
42
66
85

102

37
38

59
94
95
109

43
50
58
73
74
161
162

33
70
71
81
93
121
137

63
69
106
108
123
149

127
146
147

14:44

55:12

10:21
10:26
10:42
11:44
13:43
14:19
17:47

56:56

10:42
11:15
11:23
11:28
11:28
11:48
12:15

56:16

09:53
10:58
11:11
11:48
12:15
12:15
13:09

56:05

11:04
11:07
11:12
11:43
12:50
12:51
13:29

57:56

11:11
11:18
11:42
11:55
11:57
00 00
00 00

58:03

10:59
11:53
11:54
12:04
12:43
14:27
00 00

59:33

11:46
11:52
13:18
13:21
14:33
00 00

1:04:50
15:09
00 00
00 00

15:09



14.

Dryden

Eldred

Gilbertsville MP/Morris

Groton

Harpursville Afton

Jordan Elbridge

Lansing

Marathon

Norwich

Seton Catholic

Schenevus

Susquehanna Valley

SVE Candor

Chemung Valley Montessori

Miles Couch (8)
Luke Varvayanis (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Matt Dunker (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Maddox King (8)
Lane Dibble (7)
Roman Taranto (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Colin Morey (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Swislosky Zach (8)
Jeremia Wormuth (7)
Kyle Colsten (7)
Charles. Case (8)
Dominic Schwartz (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Mathew Kent (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Tomas Brenner (08)
Sam Bell (07)

Max Wakshlag (08)
Dowain Geesey (08)
Arjun Kodali (07)
Caden Michalec (07)
Charlie Miller (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Gabriel Teeter (08)
Thomas. White (08)
Timothy Morehouse (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Meccariello (8)
Stephen Kman (7)

Zach Russell (7)

Mason Bell (7)

Sean Eaves (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ethan Clark (08)
Brady Wheeler (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Alex Ritton (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Joseph Giammarino (07)
James Wood (08)
Josh Stuart (07)
Aden Arroyo (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Benjamin Dizer (7)
William Zimmer (7)
Zachary Watson (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Conrad West (08)
Connor Benetez (07)

11
148

25

17
101
122

76

57
111

150
151

152

15
105
130
156

157
158

67

90

41
110
159
160

61
77

89

36

128
166

19

99

88
107

10:19
00 00

10:19
10:48
10:48
10:39
13:06
14:28
38:13
12:00
12:00
11:34
12:57
13:39
00 00
00 00
38:10
00 00
00:00
10:30
11:15
13:15
16:11
00 00
00 00
00 00
51:11
11:49
12:07
12:25
36:21
10:02
11:11
13:33
00 00
00 00
34:46

11:45
12:00

23:45
12:19
12:19
11:01
11:32
15:50
00 00
38:23
10:40
11:55
13:01
35:36

12:18
13:20



Michael Millow (07) 116 14:05
Sean Thweatt (08) 118 14:14
** TEAM TOTAL ** 53:57
Cherry Valley Springfield Maddox Aramini (8) 23 10:46
Nick Bennett (8) 45 11:13
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:59
Unatego Timofey Fominov (07) 169 00 00
Nate Horan (07) 170 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Deposit Hancock Dominick Aldridge (08) 91 12:30
Kenny Dawson (07) 126 14:52
Brody Belknap (07) 131 16:21
Kasper Bielecki (07) 144 00 00
Ben Robbins (07) 145 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 43:43
Watkins Glen Ben Swinnerton (7) 8 10:09
Braden Pesco (7) 26 10:48
Shane Griffin (7) 64 11:47
Brady Neal (8) 171 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 32:44
Windsor Conner Fosdick (8) 7 10:02
Ryan Centerani (7) 40 11:08
Whitney Caelin (7) 117 14:08
** TEAM TOTAL ** 35:18
Whitney Point Nick Thomas (07) 113 13:43
Liam Sculley (07) 114 13:44
Conner Coyne (07) 124 14:36
Kenny Pegos (07) 132 16:48
Brycen Jones (07) 172 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 58:51
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Ithaca 50 12. Groton 318
2. Jordan Elbridge 73 13. Lansing 323
3. Watkins Glen 168 14. SVE Candor 362
4. Johnson City 172 15. Waverly 370
5. Cicero North Syracuse 184 16. Binghamton 376
6. West Genesee 190 17. Susquehanna Valley 432
7. Chenango Forks 199 18. Dryden 467
8. Corning 206 19. Maine Endwell 476
9. Geneseo 206 20. Fabius Pompey 485
10. Marathon 272 21. Elmira Notre Dame 525
11. Windsor 316
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Robert Fox (11) Johnson City 5020 17:57.5 1
2. Ben Supron (8) Ithaca 5016 18:09.6 2
3. Richard Moore (11) Groton 5005 18:21.3 3
4. Simon Lee (11) Ithaca 5012 18:22.8 4
5. Ben Davis (12) Southern Cayuga 5060 18:28.8 -
6. Alexander Simpson (9) Ithaca 5014 18:38.3 5
7. Scott Smith (11) Ithaca 5015 18:40.1 6
8. Hugh Schader (11) Jordan Elbridge 5029 18:43.0 7
9. Ryan Burr (10) Cherry Valley Springfield 4958 18:43.4 -
10. Max. Evans (8) Watkins Glen 5105 18:45.0 8
11. Dylan Christ (12) Deposit Hancock 4962 18:49.5 -
12. Hunter Brunelle (11) Jordan Elbridge 5025 18:49.9 9
13. Sean Dristle (9) Jordan Elbridge 5026 18:50.3 10
14. Jakob Getchell (10) Windsor 5125 18:53.5 11
15. Spencer Malone (12) Geneseo 4994 18:55.6 12
16. Lucas Baker (10) Marathon 5044 18:56.0 13
17. Koen Steel (11) Corning 4940 18:57.3 14
18. Mike Mcbride (11) Cicero North Syracuse 4929 19:00.7 15
19. Jesse Walley (11) Marathon 5048 19:04.4 16
20. Max Neiderbach (9) Geneseo 4995 19:04.8 17



21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Matt Conklin (10)
Tyler Mucci (12)
Ethan Kinney (11)
Tyler Robb (11)

Sean Hannan (11)
Kyle Jenkins (11)
Tanner Sutliff (11)
Sam Thorsland (9)
Ryan Allen (11)

Dan Driesbaugh (12)
Matt Sheldon (10)
Zachary. O"rourke (12)
Sam Carter (11)
Robert Brehm (10)
Jack Cook (11)

Kenny Westbrook (11)
Jeremy Coyle (12)
Kyle Hainsworth (12)
William. Yeater (10)
Dylan Templeton (10)
Devon Finlay (11)
Liam Hulsebosch (11)
Collin. Wright (8)
Jack Richards (11)
Noah Crane (12)
Levi. Mickelson (10)

Christopher Cuttler (09)

Aj Wells (12)

Andrew Marcellin (12)
Conlin Wysocki (11)
Riley Transue (9)
Shea Nolan (10)
Calvin Garnes (10)
Bobby Brotherton (9)
Brian. Gillette (10)
Sean Ross (10)

Aidan Houlihan (12)
Christian Carlin (10)
Tanner Ryan (11)

Sam Dickerman (10)
Grant Colwell (12)
Nicholas. Miller (11)
Andrew Guinto (09)
Austin Anderson (10)
Jeremy Hall (10)

Jt Ryan (10)

Dylan. Ward (10)

Alan Bixby (10)
Joseph Parisi (09)
Ethan Knox (12)
Phillip Linnik (10)
Philipp Horn (11)
Kaden Wheeler (7)
Matthew. Rebis (11)
Declan Houlihan (10)
Jacob Pierson (12)

Cameron Folejewski (11)

Jack Lawrence (09)

Torsten Gartenberg (09)

Isaac Mcilroy (9)
Spencer Strickland (9)
Logan Kinney (10)

Jake Kabat (12)

Ranger Agte (11)

Jack. Lamuraglia (11)
James Alberts (09)
Kevin Niles (12)
Dominic Hauptman (11)
Collin Oliver (11)

Ben Stroh (12)

Austen Maurer (10)
Tyler Dietzen (10)
Alex Miller (10)
Thomas Hicks (10)

Jack Thomas (09)

Tyrus Friedrichsen (9)
Robert Kesterson (9)
Kevin Harmer (12)
Adam. Simonton (11)

Chenango Forks
Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Gilbertsville MP/Morris

Watkins Glen

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Marathon

Johnson City
Groton

Johnson City
Binghamton

Ithaca

Geneseo

Watkins Glen
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Lansing

Waverly

West Genesee
Geneseo

SVE Candor

West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Watkins Glen
Johnson City
Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Dryden

SVE Candor
Lansing

Chenango Forks
Cicero North Syracuse
Watkins Glen
Corning

Windsor
Susquehanna Valley
West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton

Elmira Notre Dame
Waverly

Johnson City
West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Lansing

SVE Candor
Waverly

Corning

Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
Susquehanna Valley
Lansing

Watkins Glen
Dryden

Jordan Elbridge
Johnson City
Binghamton
Binghamton

West Genesee
Fabius Pompey
Corning

Maine Endwell
Fabius Pompey
Johnson City
Susquehanna Valley
Groton

Groton

Lansing

Corning

Corning

Thomas A. Edison
SVE Candor

4916
5126
5027
4939
4928
5118
5000
5110
5114
4917
5030
5046
5018
5002
5019
4915
5009
4993
5112
4922
5010
5032
5103
5120
4991
5076
5115
4931
4937
5111
5023
5013
4927
4966
5073
5035
4918
4926
5108
4933
5122
5068
5116
4924
4911
4984
5101
5017
5119
4920
5033
5075
5102
4938
4919
4921
5051
5067
5031
5107
4971
5028
5021
4910
4912
5113
4987
4935
5056
4988
5022
5064
5004
5003
5036
4934
4936
5079
5077



100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

1.

2.

Adrian Warner (12)
Tyler Couch (11)
Zach Eckhardt (10)
Matt Harrington (12)
Hunter Ladd (12)
Jakob Greenwood (9)
Ben Avolio (10)
Zack. Reeves (9)
Brandon. Bubniak (9)
Sam Artgetsinger (09)
Tim Ellis (12)
Julien Thornton (11)
Josh Nogaret (10)
Matt Pecha (11)
Brandon. Hoover (10)
Paco Rilloraza (12)
Josh Lee (9)

Brycen. Burak (10)
Samuel Madison (12)
Mike. Larock (11)
Griffin Scarlata (11)
Scott Herlan (9)
Jared. Compton (11)
Stephen Trail (10)
Jeff Billiot (10)
Kyle Corey (12)

Mike Schultz (09)
James Maley (11)
Nester Velez (9)
Trevor Frabel (09)
David Lorens (12)
David Liburdi (9)
Parker Jackson (11)
Noah Roefs (12)
Walker Berryment (10)
Brendan Wolf (11)
Seth. Dickson (12)
Noah Mcneal (9)
Steven Gublo (9)
Caleb Richards (12)
Matthew Romanelli (10)

Justin Scheidweiler (11)

Dylan Bump (10)
Mike Leshick (9)
Gabe Keough (09)
Jayden Rose (8)
Jason Walsh (12)
Vincent Scott (9)
Josiah Pearson (9)
Tucker Wood (12)

Patrick Mccullough (12)

Hunter Truman (11)
Matt Fox (10)
Michael White (10)
Mike Pope (11)
Elija Smith (12)
Joe Deleone (11)
David Pollack (11)
Devin Lester (09)
Jon Langton (9)
Tucker Yager (10)
Kurt Martone (11)
William Baker (10)
Stavros Niferatos (11)
Wesley Van (11)
Tyler Walter (09)

Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge

Fabius Pompey
Watkins Glen
Maine Endwell
Gilbertsville MP/
Marathon

Dryden

Unadilla Valley
Waverly

Waverly
Susquehanna Valle
Geneseo

Watkins Glen
Unadilla Valley
Chenango Valley
Harpursville Afto
EImira Notre Dame
Waverly

Deposit Hancock
Edmeston

Waverly

Groton

Elmira Notre Dame
SVE Candor

Fabius Pompey
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Downsville

Maine Endwell
Susquehanna Valle
Edmeston

Maine Endwell
Fabius Pompey
Harpursville Afto
Edmeston

Windsor

Windsor

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Windsor

Marathon

Dryden

Windsor

Thomas A. Edison
Susquehanna Valle
Waverly
Binghamton

Dryden

Maine Endwell
Marathon

Maine Endwell
Windsor

Windsor

Elmira Notre Dame
Gilbertsville MP/
Thomas A. Edison
Elmira Notre Dame
Lansing

Deposit Hancock
Maine Endwell
Cherry Valley Spr
EImira Notre Dame
SVE Candor
Downsville
Lansing

Southern Cayuga

Morris

y

n

y

n

y

Morris

ingfield

Ben Supron (8)

Simon Lee (11)
Alexander Simpson (9)
Scott Smith (11)
Jeremy Coyle (12)
Devon Finlay (11)
Shea Nolan (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hugh Schader (11)
Hunter Brunelle (11)

4990
5104
5050
4998
5045
4967
5083
5099
5096
5063
4992
5109
5085
4955
5007
4983
5098
4961
4977
5097
5006
4980
5072
4989
5078
4950
4956
4964
5058
5065
4976
5053
4986
5008
4974
5129
5123
5055
5106
5127
5047
4968
5121
5080
5066
5100
4914
4969
5057
5049
5054
5128
5124
4985
4999
5081
4979
5034
4963
5052
4960
4981
5071
4965
5037
5062

~Noh~DN

37
41
52

12

21:05.8
21:07.8
21:10.0
21:10.8
21:11.8
21:16.1
21:18.3
21:19.0
21:19.4
21:21.8
21:29.0
21:32.4
21:33.9
21:36.6
21:43.7
21:45.7
21:46.0
21:46.3
21:46.6
21:49.1
21:52.7
21:53.2
21:55.0
21:57.8
21:59.1
21:59.6
22:00.5
22:02.5
22:04.0
22:08.7
22:10.0
22:11.8
22:16.6
22:17.6
22:19.4
22:21.3
22:22.0
22:26.6
22:31.3
22:40.0
22:45.8
22:54.9
23:13.2
23:13.6
23:14.4
23:21.0
23:29.5
23:34.0
23:40.6
23:43.3
23:59.8
24:10.1
24:15.2
25:02.0
25:09.1
25:23.6
25:24.6
25:50.5
25:56.2
26:09.5
26:36.9
26:51.6
27:38.2
28:48.1
28:48.9
31:02.5

18:09
18:22
18:38
18:40
19:26
19:29
19:48

1:33:15

18:43
18:49

wo kN

50



10.

Watkins Glen

Johnson City

Cicero North Syracuse

West Genesee

Chenango Forks

Corning

Geneseo

Marathon

Sean Dristle (9)
Ethan Kinney (11)
Matt Sheldon (10)
Logan Kinney (10)
Evan Brunelle (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Max. Evans (8)

Sam Thorsland (9)
William. Yeater (10)
Conlin Wysocki (11)
Tanner Ryan (11)
Isaac Mcilroy (9)
Tyler Couch (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Fox (11)
Sam Carter (11)
Jack Cook (11)
Riley Transue (9)
Alan Bixby (10)
Jake Kabat (12)
Austen Maurer (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Mcbride (11)
Sean Hannan (11)

Aj Wells (12)

Calvin Garnes (10)
Christian Carlin (10)
Austin Anderson (10)
Ethan Barrett (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kyle Jenkins (11)

Ryan Allen (11)
Jack Richards (11)

Christopher Cuttler (09)

Andrew Guinto (09)
Joseph Parisi (09)
James Alberts (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Conklin (10)
Dan Driesbaugh (12)
Dylan Templeton (10)
Aidan Houlihan (12)
Ethan Knox (12)
Declan Houlihan (10)
Jacob Pierson (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Koen Steel (11)

Tyler Robb (11)
Andrew Marcellin (12)
Sam Dickerman (10)
Matthew. Rebis (11)
Dominic Hauptman (11)
Tyrus Friedrichsen (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Spencer Malone (12)
Max Neiderbach (9)
Kyle Hainsworth (12)
Noah Crane (12)

Tim Ellis (12)
Dustin Rider (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lucas Baker (10)
Jesse Walley (11)

13
23
31
82
196

10
28
39
50
59
80
101

33
35
51
68
83
91

18
25
48
53
58
64
168

26

44
47
63
69
86

21
30
40
57
70
75
76

17
24
49
60
74
88
96

15
20
38
45
110
192

16
19

18:50
19:07
19:14
20:38
00 00

1:34:43

18:45
19:11
19:27
19:43
20:03
20:33
21:07

1:37:09

17:57
19:16
19:19
19:43
20:21
20:39
20:52

1:36:36

19:00
19:09
19:42
19:50
20:01
20:07
00 00

1:37:42

19:10
19:13
19:34
19:41
20:06
20:23
20:43

1:37:44

19:05
19:13
19:28
19:56
20:26
20:29
20:30

1:38:08

18:57
19:08
19:42
20:03
20:28
20:46
21:02

1:38:18

18:55
19:04
19:27
19:34
21:29
00 00

1:38:29

18:56
19:04

10

27



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Windsor

Groton

Lansing

SVE Candor

Waverly

Binghamton

Susquehanna Valley

Dryden

Zachary. O"rourke (12)
Hunter Ladd (12)
Matthew Romanelli (10)
Tucker Wood (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jakob Getchell (10)
Tyler Mucci (12)
Grant Colwell (12)
Brendan Wolf (11)
Seth. Dickson (12)
Caleb Richards (12)
Dylan Bump (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Richard Moore (11)
Robert Brehm (10)
Alex Miller (10)
Thomas Hicks (10)
Griffin Scarlata (11)
Canaan Bowie (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Liam Hulsebosch (11)

Sean Ross (10)
Phillip Linnik (10)

Torsten Gartenberg (09)

Jack Thomas (09)
David Pollack (11)
Wesley Van (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Levi. Mickelson (10)
Brian. Gillette (10)
Philipp Horn (11)
Adam. Simonton (11)
Jared. Compton (11)
William Baker (10)
Calum Avery (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Collin. Wright (8)
Dylan. Ward (10)
Kaden Wheeler (7)
Zack. Reeves (9)
Brandon. Bubniak (9)
Josh Lee (9)

Mike. Larock (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kenny Westbrook (11)
Jeremy Hall (10)
Ranger Agte (11)
Jack. Lamuraglia (11)
Jason Walsh (12)
Scott Rozen (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nicholas. Miller (11)
Jack Lawrence (09)
Tyler Dietzen (10)
Sam Artgetsinger (09)
Trevor Frabel (09)
Gabe Keough (09)

Alex Russell (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Bobby Brotherton (9)

Spencer Strickland (9)
Jakob Greenwood (9)

32
104
140
149

54
81
105

Justin Scheidweiler (11)141

19:15
21:11
22:45
23:43

41:11

18:53
19:06
20:06
22:21
22:22
22:40
23:13

42:48

18:21
19:19
20:53
20:54
21:52
00 00

41:19

19:29
19:55
20:27
20:32
20:55
25:50
28:48

41:18

19:39
19:54
20:27
21:04
21:55
27:38
00 00

42:59

19:32
20:19
20:28
21:19
21:19
21:46
21:49

42:57

19:24
20:15
20:41
20:42
23:29
00 00

44:-31

20:06
20:31
20:52
21:21
22:08
23:14
00 00

44:-58

19:53
20:33
21:16
22:54



19.

20.

21.

22.

Maine Endwell

Fabius Pompey

EImira Notre Dame

Gilbertsville MP/Morris

Harpursville Afton

Cherry Valley Springfield

Deposit Hancock

Downsville

Liberty

Edmeston

Vincent Scott (9)
Elijah Speight (11)
Stanley Trevits (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Folejewski (11)

Collin Oliver (11)
Zach Eckhardt (10)
Nester Velez (9)
David Liburdi (9)
Noah Mcneal (9)
Josiah Pearson (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kevin Niles (12)
Ben Stroh (12)
Adrian Warner (12)
Stephen Trail (10)
Parker Jackson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jt Ryan (10)

Paco Rilloraza (12)
Scott Herlan (9)
Michael White (10)
Joe Deleone (11)

Kurt Martone (11)
Cullen Mcwhorter (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Tanner Sutliff (11)
Matt Harrington (12)
Mike Pope (11)

Bryan French (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brandon. Hoover (10)
Noah Roefs (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ryan Burr (10)
Tucker Yager (10)
Brandon Johnson (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Dylan Christ (12)
Brycen. Burak (10)
Devin Lester (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

James Maley (11)

147
186
187

77

89
102
128
131
137
148

87
90
100
123
132

66
115
121
153
156
161
191

27
103
154
193

114
133

160
185

11
117
158

127

Stavros Niferatos (11) 163

** TEAM TOTAL **

Miguel Campos (08)

197

Francisco Casteneda (09)198

Thomas Clark (12)
Andrew Russell (11)
Jordan Russo (11)
Gavn Werring (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Samuel Madison (12)
David Lorens (12)
Walker Berryment (10)
Dustin Bateman (12)
Justin Gott (12)
Bobby Page (10)

199
200
201
202

118
130
134
188
189
190

23:34
00 00
00 00

1:48:10

20:30
20:47
21:10
22:04
22:11
22:26
23:40

1:46:42

20:45
20:50
21:05
21:57
22:16

1:46:53

20:16
21:45
21:53
25:02
25:24
26:51
00 00

1:54:20

19:10
21:10
25:09
00 00

1:05:29

21:43
22:17

44:00

18:43
26:36
00 00

45:19

18:49
21:46
25:56

1:06:31

22:02
28:48

50:50

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

21:46
22:10
22:19
00 00
00 00
00 00

123

485

62
103
107
126
127

525



** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:06:15

Southern Cayuga Ben Davis (12) 5 18:28
Tyler Walter (09) 165 31:02
Conner Bennett (10) 203 00 00
Gabe Stevens (09) 204 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 49:30
Thomas A. Edison Kevin Harmer (12) 98 21:04
Jeff Billiot (10) 124 21:59
Mike Leshick (9) 143 23:13
Elija Smith (12) 155 25:23
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:31:39
Tri Valley Evan Edwards (12) 221 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Unatego Trenton Gloeckler (11) 208 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Unadilla Valley Ben Avolio (10) 106 21:18
Josh Nogaret (10) 112 21:33
Edward Hendrick (10) 209 00 00
Josh Weis (12) 210 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 42:51
Vestal Thomas Briggs (10) 211 00 00
Noah Bruster (10) 212 00 00
Logan Dehart (09) 213 00 00
Daniel Kim (10) 214 00 00
William Moore (10) 215 00 00
Jack O"donnell (10) 216 00 00
Zavian Rouhana (09) 217 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Central Square Wade Backman (11) 171 00 00
Gabe Chisari (10) 172 00 00
Frank Derdzinski (10) 173 00 00
Tyler Fleming (12) 174 00 00
Derrick Fortino (9) 175 00 00
Blake Keisinger (10) 176 00 00
Joel Keohane (10) 177 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Chenango Valley Matt Pecha (11) 113 21:36
Kyle Corey (12) 125 21:59
Mike Schultz (09) 126 22:00
Matt 1go (12) 180 00 00
Brandon Kipp (12) 181 00 00
Tom Love (10) 182 00 00
Dominic Mastronardi (10)183 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:05:35

Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)

Small
1. Watkins Glen 27 6. Sullivan West 148
2. Elmira Notre Dame 61 7. Newark Valley 176
3. Tully 108 8. Delhi 190
4. Oneonta 129 9. Tri Valley 220
5. Norwich 133

Large
1. Fairport 33 5. Cicero North Syracuse 105
2. Owego 77 6. Corning 106
3. Maine Endwell 77 7. Horseheads 185

4. West Genesee 94



Overall

1. Fairport

2. Watkins Glen

3. Maine Endwell

4_ Owego

5. EImira Notre Dame

6. West Genesee

7. Corning

8. Cicero North Syracuse

FIN  NAME

1. David Leff (12)

2. Majd Rouhana (11)

3. Parker Stokes (10)

4. Patrick Hazlitt (12)

5. Sean Henretta (10)

6. Matt Goyden (12)

7. Matt Karee (12)

8. Gabe Planty (9)

9. Sean Byrnes (11)

10. Ayden Gann (12)

11. Ethan Abell (11)

12. Shawn Rutledge (12)
13. Matt Abell (10)

14. Clayton Wolfe (12)
15. Josh Blazey (12)

16. Aaron Planty (11)

17. Sam Barber (11)

18. Camden Zaidel (10)
19. Ben Ericksen (12)

20. Jon Miller (12)

21. Ben Bulkeley (11)

22. Robert Spierling (11)
23. Vince Duvall (11)

24. John Mcdonald (11)
25. Frank Vassallo (11)
26. Nate Bowers (10)

27. Sam Hanley (12)

28. Sean Holland (11)

29. Nathan Poirier (10)
30. Joel Wheeler (12)
31. Jacob Carocci (12)
32. Grayson Campbell (12)
33. Ryan Hanson (12)
34. Andrew Finnerty (10)
35. Britton Cook (11)
36. Nico Tripeny (11)
37. Sam Liberatore (11)
38. Daniel Bort (11)
39. Justin. Bauco (11)
40. Ryan Dunning (12)
41. Matt Maslin (11)
42_. Daniel Paradiso (11)
43. Jason Hughes (11)
44_. David Ware (11)
45. Torrey Jacobson-evans
46. Mubeen Zainul (10)
47. Matt..... Johnson (11)
48. Cameron Szabo (10)
49_. Paul Zimmer (10)

50. Jason Phelps (12)

51. Lucas Sharron (10)
52. Trevor Prutsman (11)
53. Matthew Bartolotta (09)
54. Nathan Wilsoncroft (9)
55. John Perperian (11)
56. Paul Stannard (11)
57. Zach Miller (12)

58. Sean O"brien (12)

59. Patrick Trivison (11)
60. Anthony Gettino (11)
61. Nate Hodges (12)

62. Matt Connolly (11)
63. Matt Kurkoski (11)
64. Marcus Cashman (10)
65. Brody Hayes glick (10)
66. Matthew Bauman (12)
67. Wyatt Breese (09)

52 9. Tully

67 10. Horseheads
121 11. Oneonta

128 12. Norwich

141 13. Newark Valley
155 14. Sullivan West
179 15. Delhi

180 16. Tri Valley

TEAM

West Genesee
Fairport

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Fairport

Maine Endwell
EImira Notre Dame
Watkins Glen

West Genesee
Sullivan West
Fairport

Watkins Glen
Fairport

Owego

Newark Valley
Watkins Glen
Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Norwich

Oneonta

Fairport

Maine Endwell
Owego

Owego

Elmira Notre Dame
Owego

Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Corning

Tully

Elmira Notre Dame
Corning

EImira Notre Dame
Fairport

Tully

Elmira Notre Dame
West Genesee
Owego

Watkins Glen
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse

(9Corning

Horseheads
Harpursville Afton
Owego

Oneonta

Tully

Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

West Genesee
Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Newark Valley
West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee

Owego

Elmira Notre Dame
Maine Endwell
Norwich

Corning

Horseheads

Seton Catholic

NUM
5272
5177
5191
5262
5175
5187
5167
5266
5269
5229
5171
5267
5172
5225
5202
5265
5140
5156
5198
5213
5173
5190
5220
5223
5170
5219
5261
5263
5145
5193
5260
5148
5240
5166
5149
5169
5176
5238
5164
5270
5222
5264
5142
5147
5152
5184
5185
5224
5217
5241
5146
5153
5268
5183
5144
5274
5205
5273
5275
5271
5221
5165
5188
5197
5151
5178
5226

RESULTS
16:40.9
16:44.7
16:46.5
16:53.7
16:56.9
17:09.6
17:10.7
17:26.8
17:30.9
17:33.0
17:35.4
17:36.4
17:37.2
17:38.2
17:38.9
17:40.3
17:44.4
17:45.2
17:46.0
17:50.5
17:52.6
17:53.0
17:53.9
17:54.6
17:56.3
17:56.8
17:59.8
18:00.4
18:02.2
18:03.9
18:05.2
18:05.7
18:06.4
18:07.5
18:09.5
18:10.4
18:11.0
18:11.3
18:11.7
18:12.3
18:15.4
18:15.9
18:19.7
18:20.5
18:22.2
18:24.0
18:24.4
18:25.0
18:25.3
18:28.6
18:29.0
18:29.9
18:31.3
18:33.7
18:34.3
18:36.0
18:42.4
18:43.1
18:46.9
18:48.6
18:52.3
18:53.4
18:55.0
18:56.4
18:57.0
18:58.0
19:00.2

264
299
308
322
337
339
425
460
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68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

1.

2.

Richard Ellsworth (10)
Thomas Bovaird (11)
Jack Callard (11)
Andrew Coddington (10)
Brandon Martin (10)
Cameron Gibson (11)
Steven Segal (9)

Seton Catholic
Horseheads

Fairport

Tri Valley

Cicero North Syracuse
Sullivan West

EImira Notre Dame

Hans Hilson-schneide (11)Delhi

Tyler Maule (12)
Bryce Florian (10)
Troy Phillips (12)
Pranav Tandon (11)
Evan Keister (9)
Jared Gridley (10)
Noah Bufalini (9)
Alex Padovani (12)
Matt Ames (11)

Liam Flynn (10)

Owen Juan (10)

Max Orgeron (11)
Allan Marshall (09)
Nick Loscavio (9)
Omar Nelson (11)
O"rion Slater (10)
Mike Sawmiller (12)
Ty Saleman (9)

Jon Hendley (10)
Jackson Haberli (12)
Anthony. Bonanno (11)
Aidan Mchugh (12)
Tyler Aylesworth (12)
Evan Herbert (08)
Dean Plaskon (11)
Carson Fuller (12)
Alex Kimbell (10)
Robert Beck (11)
Quinitin Bertau (12)
Ceferino Velez (9)
Ell Eagle road (12)
Andrew Stanton (12)
Gianno Silba (12)
Gabe Sharkey (11)
Gabe House (10)
Michael Cardoza (12)
Trystan Jennings (10)
Daniel Rush (09)

Evan Powell (10)

John Boldis (8)
Michael Babcock (09)
Alex. Cunningham (09)
Mikhail Vainblat (11)
AJ Lumalaire (10)
Collin Wing (12)
Stanton Baker (10)
Robert Mercado (12)
Kail Brasseale (10)

TEAM

Fairport

Watkins Glen

Newark Valley
Tully

Tully

Corning
Horseheads
Corning
Norwich

Delhi

Owego

Oneonta
Horseheads
Oneonta
Sullivan West
Norwich
Oneonta
Norwich

Tully

Delhi

Oneonta
Sullivan West
Maine Endwell
Tri Valley
Tully
Sullivan West
Maine Endwell
Delhi
Horseheads
Newark Valley
Tri Valley
Maine Endwell
Delhi

Oneonta
Newark Valley
Corning
Oneonta
Norwich
Oneonta

Tri Valley
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Tri Valley
Seton Catholic
Tri Valley
Sullivan West
Newark Valley
Norwich

Tri Valley
Sullivan West

NAME

Majd Rouhana (11)
Sean Henretta (10)
Ethan Abell (11)
Matt Abell (10)

Ben Bulkeley (11)
Sam Liberatore (11)
Jack Callard (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Hazlitt (12)
Gabe Planty (9)
Shawn Rutledge (12)
Aaron Planty (11)
Sam Hanley (12)

Sean Holland (11)
Jacob Carocci (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

5228
5179
5174
5246
5143
5231
5168
5160
5204
5239
5242
5155
5181
5150
5195
5161
5218
5209
5180
5215
5233
5199
5214
5200
5243
5162
5210
5230
5186
5247
5237
5234
5189
5159
5182
5201
5245
5192
5158
5216
5207
5154
5211
5196
5212
5249
5206
5203
5244
5227
5250
5232
5208
5194
5248
5235

FIN

2

5
11
13
21
37
70

4

12
16
27
28
31

RESULTS

16:44
16:56
17:35
17:37
17:52
18:11
19:04

1:26:44

16:53
17:26
17:36
17:40
17:59
18:00
18:05

1:27:34

100
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3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Maine Endwell

Owego

EImira Notre Dame

West Genesee

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse

Tully

Horseheads

Parker Stokes (10)
Matt Goyden (12)
Robert Spierling (11)
Joel Wheeler (12)
Matt Kurkoski (11)
Anthony. Bonanno (11)
Dean Plaskon (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Clayton Wolfe (12)
Vince Duvall (11)
John Mcdonald (11)
Nate Bowers (10)
Matt Maslin (11)
Cameron Szabo (10)
Nate Hodges (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Karee (12)
Frank Vassallo (11)
Andrew Finnerty (10)
Nico Tripeny (11)
Justin. Bauco (11)
Matt Connolly (11)
Steven Segal (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

David Leff (12)

Sean Byrnes (11)

Ryan Dunning (12)
Matthew Bartolotta (09)
Paul Stannard (11)

Sean O"brien (12)
Patrick Trivison (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Camden Zaidel (10)
Grayson Campbell (12)
Britton Cook (11)
Torrey Jacobson-evans
Trevor Prutsman (11)
Brody Hayes glick (10)
Pranav Tandon (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Barber (11)
Nathan Poirier (10)
Jason Hughes (11)
David Ware (11)
Lucas Sharron (10)
John Perperian (11)
Brandon Martin (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Hanson (12)
Daniel Bort (11)
Jason Phelps (12)
Bryce Florian (10)
Troy Phillips (12)
Mike Sawmiller (12)
Tyler Aylesworth (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mubeen Zainul (10)
Nathan Wilsoncroft (9)
Matthew Bauman (12)
Thomas Bovaird (11)
Evan Keister (9)

Owen Juan (10)

Alex Kimbell (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

40
53
56
58
59

18
32
35
45
52

79

16:46
17:09
17:53
18:03
18:55
20:02
20:17

1:28:46

17:38
17:53
17:54
17:56
18:15
18:25
18:52

1:29:36

17:10
17:56
18:07
18:10
18:11
18:53
19:07

1:29:34

16:40
17:30
18:12
18:31
18:36
18:43
18:46

1:29:29

17:45
18:05
18:09
18:22
18:29
18:57
19:17

1:30:50

17:44
18:02
18:19
18:20
18:29
18:34
19:06

1:30:54

18:06
18:11
18:28
19:10
19:10
19:56
20:12

1:33:05

18:24
18:33
18:58
19:03
19:18
19:46
20:18

1:34:16

299



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Oneonta

Norwich

Newark Valley

Sullivan West

Delhi

Tri Valley

Harpursville Afton

Seton Catholic

Vestal

Jon Miller (12)
Paul Zimmer (10)
Liam Flynn (10)
Max Orgeron (11)
Omar Nelson (11)
Jon Hendley (10)
Andrew Stanton (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Ericksen (12)
Marcus Cashman (10)
Noah Bufalini (9)
Nick Loscavio (9)
O"rion Slater (10)
Michael Cardoza (12)
Stanton Baker (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Blazey (12)
Zach Miller (12)
Tyler Maule (12)
Robert Beck (11)
Gianno Silba (12)
Evan Powell (10)
John Boldis (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ayden Gann (12)
Cameron Gibson (11)
Allan Marshall (09)
Jackson Haberli (12)
Evan Herbert (08)

AJ Lumalaire (10)
Kail Brasseale (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hans Hilson-schneide (11 75

Alex Padovani (12)
Ty Saleman (9)
Carson Fuller (12)
Ell Eagle road (12)
Dylan. Campbell (12)
Junn Seki (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Coddington (10)

Aidan Mchugh (12)
Quinitin Bertau (12)
Daniel Rush (09)
Michael Babcock (09)
Mikhail Vainblat (11)
Robert Mercado (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt..... Johnson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Wyatt Breese (09)

Richard Ellsworth (10)

Alex. Cunningham (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Luke Dehart (11)
Daniel Hoover (11)
Truman Kurst (10)
Joseph Lamoureux (10)
Brandon Reid (09)
Stephen Tibinsky (12)
Josh Tomaka (11)

83
93
101
106
125
126

71

104
113
116
118
122

47

67

117

128
129
130
131
132
133
134

17:50
18:25
19:42
19:47
19:53
19:59
20:30

35:37

17:46
18:56
19:31
19:51
19:55
20:49
23:09

35:59

17:38
18:42
19:09
20:19
20:32
21:20
21:30

36:20

17:33
19:06
19:48
20:01
20:14
22:55
24:07

36:42

19:08
19:31
19:57
20:18
20:29
00 00
00 00

39:23

19:05
20:08
20:20
21:03
21:33
22:52
23:58

42:09

18:24

460



** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Owego 111 10. Cicero North Syracuse 229
2. Fairport 121 11. Gilbertsville MP/Morris 259
3. Jordan Elbridge 138 12. Geneseo 279
4. Windsor 142 13. Oneonta 289
5. West Genesee 153 14. Maine Endwell 308
6. Chenango Forks 188 15. Elmira Notre Dame 326
7. Delhi 201 16. Eldred 372
8. Thomas A. Edison 214 17. Groton 410
9. Johnson City 218 18. Corning 450
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Kaylee Stone (12) Windsor 5485 20:13.0 1
2. Kelsey Young (09) Deposit Hancock 5323 21:10.6 -
3. Molly Burdick (11) Johnson City 5386 21:11.2 2
4. Katie Flynn (11) Chenango Forks 5277 21:19.2 3
5. Kai Sutterby (10) Watkins Glen 5469 21:38.3 -
6. Mary elizabeth Dristle (Jordan Elbridge 5395 21:48.8 4
7. Shyanne Lawton (10) Chenango Forks 5280 21:51.8 5
8. Deirdre Brett (12) Gilbertsville MP/Morris 5369 21:54.5 6
9. Emilia French (12) Oneonta 5423 22:02.2 7
10. Cella Schnabel (8) Delhi 5320 22:09.8 8
11. Skylar Pierce (11) Owego 5432 22:11.3 9
12. Chloe Kernan (11) Geneseo 5365 22:13.2 10
13. Autumn Dorr (10) Delhi 5315 22:16.1 11
14. Madison Daly (10) Jordan Elbridge 5393 22:22.0 12
15. Mikeayla Dejesus (09) West Genesee 5473 22:24.0 13
16. Riley Vincent (9) Thomas A. Edison 5464 22:24.6 14
17. Bailey Morgan (10) Windsor 5483 22:28.3 15
18. Laura. Jackson (11) Owego 5429 22:29.5 16
19. Anna Cuciurean-zapan (11)Fairport 5359 22:30.3 17
20. Jenna Prosperi (9) Fairport 5362 22:32.5 18
21. Kayla Maas (11) Eldred 5339 22:37.9 19
22. Emma Farmer (10) West Genesee 5474 22:38.7 20
23. Jessica Harris (10) Geneseo 5364 22:50.8 21
24. Sarah Knox (11) Chenango Forks 5278 22:51.8 22
25. Cassidy Engleson (11) Fairport 5360 23:00.0 23
26. Kara Centorani (11) Windsor 5479 23:10.0 24
27. Chelsea Corey (09) Owego 5426 23:10.5 25
28. Julia Eichenlaub (11) Thomas A. Edison 5458 23:10.8 26
29. Shaianne Kellogg (10) SVE Candor 5452 23:11.4 -
30. Theresa Dristle (11) Jordan Elbridge 5396 23:12.0 27
31. Olivia Lovejoy (11) Elmira 5342 23:14.3 -
32. Maria Marullo (10) Cicero North Syracuse 5288 23:15.8 28
33. Michelle Coltrain (9) Fairport 5358 23:21.9 29
34. Kara Watson (10) Chenango Valley 5312 23:25.2 -
35. Angel Keppler (11) Owego 5430 23:27.1 30
36. Makayla Grantham (12) Owego 5427 23:27.6 31
37. Brittany Sanguinito (10) Owego 5433 23:30.9 P
38. Trinity Knox (09) West Genesee 5477 23:36.0 33
39. Grace Adams (10) Fairport 5356 23:37.2 34
40. Jillian Lees (10) Delhi 5318 23:39.6 35
41. Emily.. Miller (9) Dryden 5330 23:40.8 -
42_. Amber Cina (12) Windsor 5480 23:42.2 36
43. Mia Falgiatano (09) Cicero North Syracuse 5287 23:48.2 37
44_ Iris Piagentini (10) Cicero North Syracuse 5290 23:53.7 38
45_ Alli Baumgart (11) Maine Endwell 5406 23:55.8 39
46. Kimberly White (12) Marathon 5405 23:58.5 -
47. Cherese Mack (9) Johnson City 5390 23:59.4 40
48. Isabella Giannuzzi (09) West Genesee 5476 24:00.0 41
49_ Sadie Dibbell (11) Unadilla Valley 5468 24:00.3 -
50. Hannah Cluck (9) Johnson City 5388 24:00.8 42
51. Vasiliki Drapaniotis (11)Gilbertsville MP/Morris 5371 24:02.7 43
52. Hellen Flores (11) Oneonta 5422 24:04.1 44
53. Olivia Minikhiem (10) Jordan Elbridge 5400 24:04.9 45
54. Bianca Sacco (09) West Genesee 5478 24:05.7 46
55. Katherine. Hallinan (11) Elmira Notre Dame 5347 24:07.3 47
56. Brooke Twitchell (11) Groton 5381 24:07.7 48
57. Katie Ronsivalle (12) ElImira Notre Dame 5350 24:07.9 49
58. Delaney Dunham (9) Jordan Elbridge 5397 24:08.8 50
59. Abby Skotnisky (10) Jordan Elbridge 5401 24:09.4 P
60. Betsy Gloss (09) Southern Cayuga 5435 24:11.3 -
61. Amber Hession (12) Susquehanna Valley 5445 24:11.7 -
62. Cambri Ruland (11) Johnson City 5392 24:23.2 52
63. Morgan Evans (12) Thomas A. Edison 5459 24:23.8 53
64. Ana Edwards (9) Thomas A. Edison 5457 24:29.9 54



65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

84.
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86.

87.

88.
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91.

92.

93.
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112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
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128.
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130.
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134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
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Rebecca Mercik (09)
Kloe Petrin (9)
Danielle Knapp (10)
Toni Daino (12)

Rose Stroh (9)

Maddy Woods (10)
Elisabeth Creaser (09)
Catherine Jenks (12)
Bella Loughlin (9)
Jessica Davis (10)
Jenna Hunsinger (10)
Denaley Coughlin (11)
Madalyn Benson (11)
Brook Mcfadden (12)
Aliesha Howard (09)
Teaghan Murphy (11)
Ann marie Sorensen (11)
Alysa Steinhaur (9)
Lily Carr (11)

Avery Tompkins (12)
Rachael King (12)
Abby Dent (10)

Amy Gardner (11)
Kelsey Fox (11)
Emily Bissel (10)
Emma Qualey (9)
Brynn Hempstead (9)
Chan Gao (12)

Josie Giarrusso (9)
Athena Basdekis (11)
Abby Johnson (09)
Maggie Dejohn (12)
Lindsey Szalach (9)
Alyssa Hotaling (11)
Erin Tucker (10)
Lindsay Jackson (9)
Helen Sherwood (12)
Loretta Wachter (10)
Grace Carter (10)
Zoe Nestoryak (9)
Naamah Romano (9)
Sierra Francisco (09)
Rachel Blocker (9)
Brianna. Noviello (9)
Morgan Robert (9)
Laurel Karee (10)
Megan Jackson (10)
Laura Navarro gomez (12)
Addy Whitener (9)
Juliana Bunnell (11)
Joy Panicek (11)
Grace Elliott (09)
Demi Carr (9)

Zoe Heath (12)
Josephine Schelling (9)
Lauren Burton (11)
Jocelyn Turley (10)
Katie Debara (10)
Grace Dittman (12)
Kalpana Sharma (11)
Katey Garcia (11)
Zoe Barclay (10)
Aran. Holland (12)
Mimi Tefft (12)
Kayleia Brooks (9)
Hannah Brown (12)
Kendra Heath (10)
Brittany Glover (10)
Alexis Gielskie (11)
Tabatha Stedge (12)
Steviey Newton (10)
Mena Thirumurti (11)
Brianna Schworm (12)
Kate Ackley (9)
Maddie Marhefka (9)
Ani Kollig (9)
Brianna Costley (10)
Mickaela Gulla (10)
Emily Lauper (9)

Chenango Valley
Eldred

Owego

Maine Endwell
Fabius Pompey
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Groton

Geneseo

Delhi

Owego
Gilbertsville MP/Morris
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Marathon

Dryden

Windsor

Thomas A. Edison
Cicero North Syracuse
Owego
Gilbertsville MP/Morris
Oneonta

Dryden

West Genesee
Elmira Notre Dame
EImira Notre Dame
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Fabius Pompey
Oneonta

Southern Cayuga
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Forks
Gilbertsville MP/Morris
Corning

Jordan Elbridge
Eldred

Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Gilbertsville MP/Morris
Deposit Hancock
Delhi

SVE Candor

Delhi

Elmira Notre Dame
Jordan Elbridge
Geneseo

Dryden

Elmira Notre Dame
Corning

Chenango Valley
Fabius Pompey
Corning

Corning

Fabius Pompey
Oneonta

Elmira Notre Dame
Groton

Elmira Notre Dame
Windsor

Groton

Corning

Schenevus

Geneseo

SVE Candor
Corning
Susquehanna Valley
Delhi

Schenevus

Thomas A. Edison
Corning

Edmeston

Oneonta

Maine Endwell
Delhi

Thomas A. Edison
Eldred

Thomas A. Edison

5310
5340
5431
5409
5355
5291
5472
5379
5366
5314
5428
5370
5471
5413
5404
5331
5484
5463
5286
5434
5373
5421
5327
5475
5343
5349
5411
5410
5354
5420
5437
5394
5282
5372
5300
5398
5341
5283
5387
5281
5374
5322
5313
5454
5319
5348
5399
5368
5332
5344
5295
5309
5353
5293
5297
5352
5425
5345
5377
5351
5481
5376
5294
5442
5363
5448
5292
5444
5316
5441
5461
5299
5335
5419
5412
5317
5456
5337
5460
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144. Anna Baumgart (9) Maine Endwell
145. Olivia Smaldone (9) Corning
146. Katelyn. Whitney (9) Windsor
147. Madison Starkweather (10)Thomas A. Edison
148. Chelsie. Rossen (10) SVE Candor
149. Taina Colon (12) Maine Endwell
150. Haley Hagerman (11) Windsor
151. Molly Avolio (9) Unadilla Valley
152. Libby Kuehn (12) Downsville
153. Anna Hicks (12) Groton
154. Charley Bertolino (11) Eldred
155. Katie Arnold (12) Edmeston
156. Payten Seiler (11) Norwich
157. Bayleigh Davis (10) Edmeston
158. Tiffany Leonard (11) Eldred
TEAM
1. Owego

2. Fairport

3. Jordan Elbridge

4. Windsor

5. West Genesee

6. Chenango Forks

5407
5298
5486
5462
5455
5408
5482
5467
5325
5378
5336
5333
5418
5334
5338

NAME FIN

Skylar Pierce (11) 11
Laura. Jackson (11) 18
Chelsea Corey (09) 27
Angel Keppler (11) 35
Makayla Grantham (12) 36
Brittany Sanguinito (10) 37
Danielle Knapp (10) 67

** TEAM TOTAL **

Anna Cuciurean-zapan (11 19
Jenna Prosperi (9) 20
Cassidy Engleson (11) 25
Michelle Coltrain (9) 33

Grace Adams (10) 39
Katelyn Broderick (11) 180
Madi Loui (12) 181

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mary elizabeth Dristle 6

Madison Daly (10) 14
Theresa Dristle (11) 30
Olivia Minikhiem (10) 53
Delaney Dunham (9) 58
Abby Skotnisky (10) 59
Maggie Dejohn (12) 96

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaylee Stone (12) 1
Bailey Morgan (10) 17
Kara Centorani (11) 26
Amber Cina (12) 42
Ann marie Sorensen (11) 81
Katey Garcia (11) 125

Katelyn. Whitney (9) 146
** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikeayla Dejesus (09) 15

Emma Farmer (10) 22
Trinity Knox (09) 38
Isabella Giannuzzi (09) 48
Bianca Sacco (09) 54
Elisabeth Creaser (09) 71
Madalyn Benson (11) 77

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Flynn (11) 4
Shyanne Lawton (10) 7
Sarah Knox (11) 24
Lindsey Szalach (9) 97

Loretta Wachter (10) 102
Zoe Nestoryak (9) 104
Janey Creson (11) 159

** TEAM TOTAL **

29:27.4
29:50.6
30:00.1
30:04.4
30:12.0
30:20.2
30:38.1
31:23.8
31:25.9
31:30.0
31:40.7
32:42.3
34:24.8
35:48.8
45:56.0

RESULTS

22:11
22:29
23:10
23:27
23:27
23:30
24:41

1:54:44

22:30
22:32
23:00
23:21
23:37
00 00
00 00

1:55:00

21:48
22:22
23:12
24:04
24:08
24:09
26:12

1:55:34

20:13
22:28
23:10
23:42
25:26
27:47
30:00

1:54:59

22:24
22:38
23:36
24:00
24:05
24:53
25:02

1:56:43

21:19
21:51
22:51
26:13
26:30
26:33
00 00

1:58:44

I T 1 T©

188



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Delhi

Thomas A. Edison

Johnson City

Cicero North Syracuse

Gilbertsville MP/Morris

Geneseo

Oneonta

Maine Endwell

Cella Schnabel (8) 10
Autumn Dorr (10) 13
Jillian Lees (10) 40
Jessica Davis (10) 74
Rachel Blocker (9) 107
Morgan Robert (9) 109

Alexis Gielskie (11) 133

** TEAM TOTAL **

Riley Vincent (9) 16
Julia Eichenlaub (11) 28
Morgan Evans (12) 63
Ana Edwards (9) 64
Alysa Steinhaur (9) 82
Steviey Newton (10) 135

Brianna Costley (10) 141

** TEAM TOTAL **

Molly Burdick (11) 3
Cherese Mack (9) 47
Hannah Cluck (9) 50
Cambri Ruland (11) 62
Grace Carter (10) 103
Erin Coughlin (11) 189
Naomi Post (10) 190

** TEAM TOTAL **

Maria Marullo (10) 32
Mia Falgiatano (09) 43
Iris Piagentini (10) 44
Maddy Woods (10) 70
Lily Carr (11) 83
Leah Bisgrove (10) 162

Gigi Pascarella (11) 163
** TEAM TOTAL **
Deirdre Brett (12) 8

Vasiliki Drapaniotis (11 51
Denaley Coughlin (11) 76

Rachael King (12) 85
Alyssa Hotaling (11) 98
Naamah Romano (9) 105
Paige Wallace (9) 183

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chloe Kernan (11) 12
Jessica Harris (10) 23
Bella Loughlin (9) 73
Laura Navarro gomez (12)112
Kayleia Brooks (9) 129
Teegan Mendel (10) 182

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emilia French (12) 9
Hellen Flores (11) 52
Abby Dent (10) 86
Athena Basdekis (11) 94
Jocelyn Turley (10) 121
Kate Ackley (9) 138
Avery Piefer (10) 197

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alli Baumgart (11) 45
Toni Daino (12) 68
Brook Mcfadden (12) 78
Brynn Hempstead (9) 91
Chan Gao (12) 92
Maddie Marhefka (9) 139
Anna Baumgart (9) 144

** TEAM TOTAL **

22:09 8
22:16 11
23:39 35
24:58 62
27:00 85
27:10

28:00

2:00:02 201

22:24 14
23:10 26
24:23 53
24:29 54
25:29 67
28:11

29:08

1:59:55 214

21:11 2
23:59 40
24:00 42
24:23 52
26:32 82
00 00

00 00

2:00:05 218

23:15 28
23:48 37
23:53 38
24:52 58
25:32 68
00 00

00 00

2:01:20 229

21:54 6
24:02 43
25:01 63
25:34 69
26:22 78
26:40

00 00

2:02:53 259

22:13 10
22:50 21
24:57 61
27:14 88
27:55 99
00 00

2:05:09 279

22:02 7
24:04 44
25:39 70
26:05 75
27:33 93
28:41

00 00

2:05:23 289

23:55 39
24:44 57
25:03 65
25:52 73
25:57 74
28:56

29:27

2:05:31 308



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

EImira Notre Dame

Eldred

Groton

Corning

Fabius Pompey

Central Square

Chenango Valley

Harpursville Afton

Deposit Hancock

Liberty

Katherine. Hallinan (11) 55

Katie Ronsivalle (12)
Emily Bissel (10)
Emma Qualey (9)
Laurel Karee (10)
Juliana Bunnell (11)
Katie Debara (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kayla Maas (11)

Kloe Petrin (9)

Helen Sherwood (12)
Mickaela Gulla (10)
Charley Bertolino (11)
Tiffany Leonard (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brooke Twitchell (11)
Catherine Jenks (12)
Grace Dittman (12)
Zoe Barclay (10)
Anna Hicks (12)
Caylin Todd (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Erin Tucker (10)

Joy Panicek (11)
Zoe Heath (12)

Josephine Schelling (9)

Aran. Holland (12)
Kendra Heath (10)
Mena Thirumurti (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rose Stroh (9)
Josie Giarrusso (9)
Demi Carr (9)
Lauren Burton (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jade Asmus (12)

Angel Dixon (10)
Sierra Fehrman (10)
Lindsey Kelley (11)
Eva Keohane (12)
Bridgette Melvin (11)
Gracie Ryfun (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kara Watson (10)
Rebecca Mercik (09)
Grace Elliott (09)
Kelly Thompson (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Justyce.. Closs (12)
Lexie Cutmore (12)
Matilda.. Knapp (11)
Malayia Lowe (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelsey Young (09)
Sierra Francisco (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Daniela Mercado (11)
Leanna Zilles (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

57
89
90
110
114
122

21
66
101
142
154
158

56
72
123
126
153
184

99
115
118
119
127
131
136

69
93
117
120

165
166
167
168
169
170
171

34
65
116
173

185
186
187
188

106

191
192

24:07
24:07
25:48
25:51
27:11
27:15
27:35

2:07:04

22:37
24:34
26:29
29:09
31:40
45:56

2:14:29

24:07
24:55
27:36
27:50
31:30
00 00

2:15:58

26:23
27:17
27:28
27:30
27:51
27:57
28:36

2:16:29

24:48
26:03
27:27
27:33

1:45:51

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00
23:25
24:33
27:18
00 00
1:15:16
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00

21:10
26:57

48:07

00 00
00 00

00:00

450



Marathon

Downsville

Norwich

Dryden

Edmeston

Southern Cayuga

Schenevus

Susquehanna Valley

SVE Candor

Unatego

Unadilla Valley

Watkins Glen

Kimberly White (12)
Aliesha Howard (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Libby Kuehn (12)
Faith Barich (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Payten Seiler (11)
Leslie Galeano (11)
Nicole Jeffrey (10)
Alison Mikalunas (11)
Nicole Mikalunas (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily.. Miller (9)
Teaghan Murphy (11)
Amy Gardner (11)
Addy Whitener (9)
Taylor Burk (11)
Holly Kalousdian (10)
Marah Marryott (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brianna Schworm (12)
Katie Arnold (12)
Bayleigh Davis (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Betsy Gloss (09)
Abby Johnson (09)
Amanda Hall (11)
Lacey Lattin (12)
Hannah Roman (12)

46
79

152
175

156
193
194
195
196

41
80
87
113
176
177
178

137
155
157

60
95
198
199
200

Marea Warrenhernandez (1201

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mimi Tefft (12)
Tabatha Stedge (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amber Hession (12)
Brittany Glover (10)
Alyce Evans (11)
Brianna Mott (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Shaianne Kellogg (10)
Brianna. Noviello (9)
Hannah Brown (12)
Chelsie. Rossen (10)
Brock. Arnold (11)

Lindsay. Dougherty (12)
Delaney. Fatcheric (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikaila. Flavell (09)
Sonja. Reyda (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sadie Dibbell (11)
Molly Avolio (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kai Sutterby (10)
Cambria Weeden (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

128
134

61
132
202
203

29
108
130
148
204
205
206

209
210

49
151

211

23:58
25:05

49:03

31:25
00 00

31:25

34:24
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

34:24

23:40
25:25
25:40
27:14
00 00
00 00
00 00

1:41:59

28:37
32:42
35:48

1:37:07

24:11
26:10
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

50:21

27:54
28:10

56:04

24:11
27:57
00 00
00 00

52:08
23:11
27:04
27:56
30:12
00 00
00 00
00 00
1:48:23

00 00
00 00

00:00

24:00
31:23

55:23

21:38
00 00

21:38



Elmira Olivia Lovejoy (11) 23:14
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:14
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
Girls Small School
1. Newark Valley 28 3. Lansing 61
2. Elmira Notre Dame 54 4. Waverly 69
Girls Large School
1. West Genesee 34 5. Cicero North Syracuse 111
2. Fairport 83 6. Maine Endwell 111
3. Ithaca 88 7. Corning 165
4. Horseheads 104 8. Binghamton 204
Overall
1. West Genesee 36 7. Newark Valley 163
2. Fairport 95 8. Corning 195
3. lthaca 102 9. Elmira Notre Dame 234
4. Horseheads 122 10. Binghamton 254
5. Cicero North Syracuse 130 11. Lansing 273
6. Maine Endwell 130 12. Waverly 307
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Mia Mitchell (09) West Genesee 5598 20:15.8 1
2. Alison Otis (10) Maine Endwell 5556 20:28.7 2
3. Emily. Young (11) West Genesee 5600 20:32.4 3
4. Annina Marullo (11) Cicero North Syracuse 5497 20:33.2 4
5. Alyssa Walker (9) Horseheads 5533 20:40.7 5
6. Charlotte Williams (12) Ithaca 5542 20:41.4 6
7. Lisa Pink (12) Fairport 5525 20:46.6 7
8. Carly Benson (11) West Genesee 5594 20:53.3 8
9. Marissa Silba (10) Newark Valley 5564 20:55.1 9
10. Laura Broderick (10) Fairport 5520 21:01.1 10
11. Elizabeth Baker (09) West Genesee 5593 21:13.1 11
12. Zoe Tomasik (11) Ithaca 5540 21:13.4 12
13. Kendall Dombroske (10) West Genesee 5596 21:14.4 13
14. Madison Klein (10) Horseheads 5527 21:15.0 14
15. Elizabeth Morey (09) West Genesee 5599 21:15.6 P
16. Kristina Knight (10) Newark Valley 5559 21:16.2 16
17. Sarah Davis (10) Cicero North Syracuse 5494 21:17.9 17
18. Payton Yoder (10) Elmira Notre Dame 5518 21:20.7 18
19. Grace Widercrantz (11) Ithaca 5541 21:21.8 19
20. Lindsey Stokes (8) Maine Endwell 5557 21:23.6 20
21. Shayna Will (12) Seton Catholic 5569 21:28.5 -
22. Kristin Daino (12) Maine Endwell 5552 21:29.8 21
23. Olivia Anderson (12) Fairport 5519 21:31.9 22
24. Hayley Cronin (11) ElImira Notre Dame 5511 21:33.1 23
25. Alissa French (9) Horseheads 5526 21:37.6 24
26. Emily Pogson (11) Binghamton 5491 21:40.8 25
27. Hannah Craybas (09) West Genesee 5595 21:42.4 P
28. Jessie Newmark (12) Fairport 5524 21:44.1 27
29. Amy Milner (11) Ithaca 5537 21:46.4 28
30. Clara Manley (10) Fairport 5523 21:47.6 29
31. Emily Dembowski (10) Cicero North Syracuse 5495 21:49.8 30
32. Pearl Cooper (12) Corning 5505 21:50.8 31
33. Mikaela Garcia (11) Lansing 5543 21:54.1 32
34. Renee Riegel (8) Newark Valley 5563 22:07.3 33
35. Ashley. Naples (12) Horseheads 5529 22:10.2 34
36. Natalie Powers (10) Corning 5508 22:13.0 35
37. Leah Bisgrove (10) Cicero North Syracuse 5493 22:13.7 36
38. Ingrid Comella (10) Ithaca 5534 22:22.6 37
39. Madeline Burns (9) Corning 5503 22:25.6 38
40. Sydney Wisniewski (11) Maine Endwell 5558 22:28.1 39
41. Corinne Hartshorne (10) Ithaca 5535 22:30.5 P
42_. Alicia Loui (10) Fairport 5522 22:31.2 P
43. Natalie Honken (11) Seton Catholic 5568 22:33.9 -
44_ Leigh Miller (11) Lansing 5548 22:35.5 42
45_. Headan Wilson (10) Cicero North Syracuse 5501 22:38.5 43
46. Grace Bickham (11) Corning 5502 22:39.7 44
47. Maiah Skakal (9) Horseheads 5531 22:40.2 45
48. Sydney Barnes (10) Binghamton 5487 22:40.6 46
49_. Sophie Herrmann (12) Corning 5506 22:46.5 47



50. Kalia Brizzolarra (9) Maine Endwell 5551 22:50.3 48

51. Sophie Stewart (10) Newark Valley 5566 22:55.3 49
52. Nisha Sweet (11) Ithaca 5539 22:57.1 P
53. Grace Scouten (10) Corning 5509 23:02.8 P
54. Rory Pelella (11) Binghamton 5489 23:05.3 52
55. Sheridan Talada (9) Waverly 5588 23:15.5 53
56. Emma Mason (12) Corning 5507 23:17.3 P
57. Sidney. Tomasso (8) Waverly 5589 23:19.9 55
58. Anna Raymond (12) Newark Valley 5561 23:20.2 56
59. Megan Trubia (11) Cicero North Syracuse 5500 23:34.7 P
60. Rotem Leshed (10) Ithaca 5536 23:37.1 -
61. Teresa Garcia (09) Lansing 5544 23:43.9 58
62. Marian Cooper (12) Corning 5504 23:47.1 -
63. Amanda Diehr (11) Elmira Notre Dame 5513 23:49.0 59
64. Shannon Daino (12) Maine Endwell 5553 23:49.2 P
65. Lauren Mccarthy (11) Maine Endwell 5555 23:49.5 P
66. Elizabeth. Fritzen (9) Waverly 5587 23:53.5 62
67. Brandi Welch (10) Waverly 5591 23:53.8 63
68. Mara Gincerowski (9) Maine Endwell 5554 23:54.1 -
69. Cassidy Piza-taylor (10) Binghamton 5490 23:54.5 64
70. Liz Balzani (12) Maine Endwell 5550 23:58.2 -
71. Kristen Oplinger (10) ElImira Notre Dame 5516 23:58.5 65
72. Siobhan Stone (9) Corning 5510 23:58.9 -
73. Mia Pestle (11) Cicero North Syracuse 5499 24:00.6 P
74. Julianna Farrell (10) Seton Catholic 5567 24:01.0 -
75. Katerina Salcedo (11) Binghamton 5492 24:01.6 67
76. Allison Keefe (10) Lansing 5545 24:03.5 68
77. Emma Debara (10) ElImira Notre Dame 5512 24:06.4 69
78. Claire Kubinski (11) ElImira Notre Dame 5514 24:08.9 P
79. Julianna Testone (12) Horseheads 5532 24:11.1 P
80. Hannah Malloy (10) Horseheads 5528 24:19.4 P
81. Sam Mauser (12) Lansing 5547 24:22.0 73
82. Madison Rogers (9) Horseheads 5530 24:23.2 -
83. Paige Ackley (9) Waverly 5586 24:50.5 74
84. Anna Simmons (11) Newark Valley 5565 24:51.1 P
85. Colleen Riegel (10) Newark Valley 5562 25:16.4 P
86. Olivia Longhouse (12) Lansing 5546 25:24.5 P
87. Caroline Taylor (12) Lansing 5549 25:29.6 P
88. Reagan Vaughn (10) Waverly 5590 25:51.9 P
89. Elexes Westervelt (10) Waverly 5592 26:35.0 P
90. Angie Ballard (10) Tri Valley 5570 27:18.6 -
91. Mikayla Coddington (12) Tri Valley 5571 27:22.6 -
92. Julie Hethaler (11) Tri Valley 5572 34:16.4 -
93. Amaya Rupprecht (09) Tri Valley 5576 37:10.8 -
TEAM NAME FIN RESULTS PTS
1. West Genesee Mia Mitchell (09) 1 20:15 1
Emily. Young (11) 3 20:32 3
Carly Benson (11) 8 20:53 8
Elizabeth Baker (09) 11 21:13 11
Kendall Dombroske (10) 13 21:14 13
Elizabeth Morey (09) 15 21:15
Hannah Craybas (09) 27 21:42
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:44:07 36
2. Fairport Lisa Pink (12) 7 20:46 7
Laura Broderick (10) 10 21:01 10
Olivia Anderson (12) 23 21:31 22
Jessie Newmark (12) 28 21:44 27
Clara Manley (10) 30 21:47 29
Alicia Loui (10) 42 22:31
Sarah Henretta (12) 100 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:46:49 95
3. Ithaca Charlotte Williams (12) 6 20:41 6
Zoe Tomasik (11) 12 21:13 12
Grace Widercrantz (11) 19 21:21 19
Amy Milner (11) 29 21:46 28
Ingrid Comella (10) 38 22:22 37
Corinne Hartshorne (10) 41 22:30
Nisha Sweet (11) 52 22:57
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:47:23 102

4. Horseheads Alyssa Walker (9) 5 20:40 5



5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Cicero North Syracuse

Maine Endwell

Newark Valley

Corning

EImira Notre Dame

Binghamton

Lansing

Waverly

Madison Klein (10)
Alissa French (9)
Ashley. Naples (12)
Maiah Skakal (9)
Julianna Testone (12)
Hannah Malloy (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Annina Marullo (11)
Sarah Davis (10)
Emily Dembowski (10)
Leah Bisgrove (10)
Headan Wilson (10)
Megan Trubia (11)
Mia Pestle (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alison Otis (10)
Lindsey Stokes (8)
Kristin Daino (12)
Sydney Wisniewski (11)
Kalia Brizzolarra (9)
Shannon Daino (12)
Lauren Mccarthy (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marissa Silba (10)
Kristina Knight (10)
Renee Riegel (8)
Sophie Stewart (10)
Anna Raymond (12)
Anna Simmons (11)
Colleen Riegel (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Pearl Cooper (12)
Natalie Powers (10)
Madeline Burns (9)
Grace Bickham (11)
Sophie Herrmann (12)
Grace Scouten (10)
Emma Mason (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Payton Yoder (10)
Hayley Cronin (11)
Amanda Diehr (11)
Kristen Oplinger (10)
Emma Debara (10)
Claire Kubinski (11)
Anna Moretti (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Emily Pogson (11)

Sydney Barnes (10)
Rory Pelella (11)

Cassidy Piza-taylor (10)

Katerina Salcedo (11)
Julia Doyle (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikaela Garcia (11)
Leigh Miller (11)
Teresa Garcia (09)
Allison Keefe (10)
Sam Mauser (12)
Olivia Longhouse (12)
Caroline Taylor (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sheridan Talada (9)

14
25
35
47
79
80

4
17
31
37
45
59

2
20
22
40
50
64
65

9
16
34
51
58
84
85

32
36
39
46
49
53
56

18
24
63
71
77
78
98

26
48
54
69
75
95

33
44
61
76

86
87

55

21:15
21:37
22:10
22:40
24:11
24:19

1:48:22

20:33
21:17
21:49
22:13
22:38
23:34
24:00

1:48:30

20:28
21:23
21:29
22:28
22:50
23:49
23:49

1:48:38

20:55
21:16
22:07
22:55
23:20
24:51
25:16

1:50:33

21:50
22:13
22:25
22:39
22:46
23:02
23:17

1:51:53

21:20
21:33
23:49
23:58
24:06
24:08
00 00

1:54:46

21:40
22:40
23:05
23:54
24:01
00 00

1:55:20

21:54
22:35
23:43
24:03
24:22
25:24
25:29

1:56:37

23:15

273

53



Sidney. Tomasso (8) 57 23:19 55
Elizabeth. Fritzen (9) 66 23:53 62
Brandi Welch (10) 67 23:53 63
Paige Ackley (9) 83 24:50 74
Reagan Vaughn (10) 88 25:51
Elexes Westervelt (10) 89 26:35
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:59:10 307
Seton Catholic Shayna Will (12) 21 21:28
Natalie Honken (11) 43 22:33
Julianna Farrell (10) 74 24:01
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:08:02
Tri Valley Angie Ballard (10) 90 27:18
Mikayla Coddington (12) 91 27:22
Julie Hethaler (11) 92 34:16
Amaya Rupprecht (09) 93 37:10
Gillian Mathews (11) 102 00 00
Lindsay Mccoy (11) 103 00 00
Brittany Pennell (11) 104 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 2:06:06
Vestal Caitlin Aranda (09) 105 00 00
Caelan Baldridge-hey (09106 00 00
Marissa Baugh (11) 107 00 00
Arianna Cammisa (11) 108 00 00
Simone Davey (09) 109 00 00
Charisma Economides (09)110 00 00
Kate Labosky (11) 111 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Boys Junior Varsity
1. Fairport 18 9. Jordan Elbridge 247
2. Owego 62 10. Johnson City 257
3. West Genesee 112 11. Corning 309
4. lthaca 116 12. Waverly 353
5. Horseheads 118 13. Chenango Valley 385
6. Chenango Forks 176 14. Marathon 445
7. Tully 197 15. SVE Candor 479
8. Newark Valley 209
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Jonathan Lutzer (11) Fairport 86 19:18.7 1
2. Casey Ditzel (10) Fairport 83 19:28.9 2
3. Jonathan Ackles (10) Fairport 80 19:33.7 3
4. Josh Burmeister (10) Fairport 82 19:37.2 4
5. Lewis Race (10) Owego 167 19:40.0 5
6. Gavin Maloney (10) Tully 186 19:40.3 6
7. Tommy Christen (11) Ithaca 102 19:53.3 7
8. Joe Ray (10) Fairport 87 19:59.2 8
9. John Massengale (9) Horseheads 96 19:59.5 9
10. Matt Blyth (11) Fairport 81 19:59.7 P
11. Sean Kolczynski (11) Fairport 85 20:10.4 P
12. Gavin Watkins (10) Owego 169 20:14.8 12
13. Russell Graziano (12) West Genesee 220 20:16.9 13
14. Ryan Johnson (10) Owego 162 20:30.4 14
15. Emile Orgeron (9) Oneonta 149 20:38.8 -
16. Andrew Caldwell (12) Owego 154 20:41.7 15
17. Asher Boyer (11) Owego 151 20:42.0 16
18. Bryce Embling (11) Fairport 84 20:43.1 -
19. Christopher Pellenz (11) West Genesee 226 20:48.0 17
20. Joseph Desocio (10) West Genesee 218 20:53.7 18
21. Peter Kovalovsky (11) Owego 163 20:56.4 P
22. Seneca Stevens (9) Ithaca 108 20:57.6 20
23. Hassaan Zainul (11) Horseheads 100 21:01.2 21
24. Jesse Johnson (11) Horseheads 93 21:04.3 22
25. Dylan Evans (11) Owego 157 21:05.3 P
26. Justin Hunsinger (10) Owego 161 21:05.9 -
27. Aiden Tierney (11) Ithaca 109 21:09.5 24
28. Eaan Hackett (10) Owego 159 21:09.8 -
29. Shaun Visualingam (9) Johnson City 119 21:13.0 25
30. Jacob Russell (10) Norwich 140 21:14.9 -
31. Joshua Kimbell (12) Horseheads 94 21:16.2 26
32. Seth Hall (11) Chenango Forks 10 21:18.9 27



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

Patrick Stannistreet (11)West Genesee

Mike Orzelek (12)

Spencer Hollenbeck (10)

Brennan Goetz (11)
Ryuki Yamasaki (9)
Aiden Foley (9)
Nathan Jennings (11)
Nick Ayelsworth (10)
Michael Quinn (09)
Jacob Ludwig (9)
Samson Mckinley (11)
Jesse Kline (11)
Matthew Sovik (9)
Daniel Jorolemon (11)
Ryan Gordona (11)
Chris Barton (12)

John Matlack- grey (10)

Nick Dimatos (12)
Mark Salanger (10)
Trace Davis (9)
Dante Hovancik (9)
Anthony Lane (09)
Brendan Kemp (09)
Kody Harrison (10)
Jordan Gunnip (12)
Clint Craven (10)
John Salisbury (11)
lan Shaffer (9)
Nick Rowe (11)
Jacob Ghoirse (9)
Caleb Macie (10)
Adesh. Tiwari (9)
Derek Sunderland (12)
Hunter Mcilroy (11)
Colin Merkle (11)
Jakob West (10)
Garret Breen (9)
John Rosettie (9)
Corey Coombs (12)
Jared Vascoe (12)
Nathan Williams (10)
Nick Jansen (9)
Andrew Hamilton (8)
Andy Cronin (12)
Ethan Madden (12)
Neil Casimir (12)
lan Mellman (9)
Alex Mcroberts (11)
Zach Szigeti (10)
Mike Lawrence (10)
Tatum Woodard (10)
Matt Aikens (12)
Evan Hamed (09)

Pat Dailey (11)
Tanner Wallis (11)
Jim Hart (09)
Elliott Holland (9)
Andrew Mcneil (09)
Ladarron Tutton (12)
Zack Ebert (10)
Luke Webb (11)

Nate Lamoureux (10)
Mike Tracy (9)

ElT Brown (09)

Seth Johnson (11)
Thomas.. Miller (9)
Nick Marchionda (9)
Matthew Mcmahon (10)
Brennan Kumpon (09)
Josh Vesely (9)
James Wachter (12)
Jordan Baker (12)
Elijah Griep (9)
Alex Hevey (9)
Francis Chandler (9)
Matthew Reif (9)
Hunter Micha (9)
James Kinsley (10)
Alex Duke (09)

Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge
Johnson City
West Genesee
Newark Valley
Ithaca

Newark Valley
Horseheads
Jordan Elbridge
Tully

Norwich
Norwich
Chenango Forks
West Genesee
Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Tully

West Genesee
Norwich

Jordan Elbridge
Watkins Glen
Tully

Windsor
Chenango Forks
Oneonta

Tully

Corning

Owego

West Genesee
Corning
Horseheads
Ithaca

Corning

Newark Valley
Waverly

Jordan Elbridge
Waverly
Schenevus
Chenango Valley
Jordan Elbridge
Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Owego

Owego

Delhi

Owego

Johnson City
Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Watkins Glen
Binghamton
Horseheads
Tully

Corning

Tully

Waverly

Owego

Delhi

Groton

Corning

West Genesee
Binghamton
Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Marathon
Groton

Corning
Waverly
Corning
Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Owego

230

145

111

21:19.7
21:21.8
21:23.7
21:24.3
21:27.0
21:27.6
21:30.3
21:30.6
21:33.8
21:38.3
21:40.6
21:41.6
21:42.1
21:45.3
21:45.7
21:46.5
21:49.9
21:52.6
22:00.8
22:04.9
22:12.8
22:18.9
22:24.7
22:28.5
22:29.1
22:29.6
22:32.6
22:35.1
22:35.8
22:36.4
22:37.1
22:37.5
22:38.0
22:38.4
22:38.8
22:48.1
22:59.9
23:09.0
23:10.9
23:15.1
23:19.7
23:21.1
23:22.0
23:22.9
23:23.7
23:24.1
23:26.3
23:29.4
23:33.9
23:34.7
23:39.3
23:40.9
23:41.6
23:46.5
23:47.2
23:54.2
24:00.4
24:01.1
24:01.6
24:02.9
24:03.9
24:07.1
24:08.4
24:09.8
24:13.0
24:14.6
24:16.1
24:18.6
24:30.3
24:35.1
24:39.4
24:46.2
24:56.8
24:57.3
24:57.7
25:02.8
25:09.8
25:13.0
25:15.1
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112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.

1.

2.

3.

Skylar Welty (09)
Josh Finch (10)

Will Dungey (12)
Zach Lockwood (12)
Blake Lawson (9)
Chris. Johnson (11)
Zach Sarvey (10)
Brendyn Savage (12)
Corey Hanson (12)
Henry Stroka (09)
Matt Blance (09)
Adrian Finney (9)
Thomas Wachter (10)
Nate Mattison (12)
Tobias Salisbury (10)
Isaac Post (9)
Nathan Hurlbert (12)
Khalil Hamrouni (11)
Tyler Hoffman (9)
Gavin Pritchard (10)
Zach Carr (12)
Daniel Mcdonald (10)
Vito Ealy (09)
Thomas Bidwell (10)
Chris Trayling (11)
Logan Brown (09)
David. Sandgren (11)
Brett Salzman (09)
Josh Fahey (10)
Williams Chaffinch (12)
Owen Schneider (8)
Phillip Beebe (09)
Charles. Devlen (09)
David Dodson (10)
Jesse Hubbard (12)
Nathan Anderson (10)
Thomas Finney (9)
Tom Bowker (12)
Andrew Mcdaniel (10)
Adam Martin (11)
Isaac. Clark (09)
Kyle Wood (10)

John henri Youmans (10)
Kaleb Ennis (9)
Michael Nichols (12)
Aidan Aman (12)
Jackson Mosher (09)
Garrett Miller (12)
Luke. Simonton (09)
Nate Solomon (9)
Kyle Skinner (12)

TEAM

Fairport

Owego

West Genesee

Owego

Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Waverly
Horseheads
Waverly
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Dryden
Chenango
Waverly
Tully
Geneseo
Marathon
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Owego

Chenango Valley
Marathon
Chenango Valley
West Genesee
Johnson City
Owego

SVE Candor
Chenango Valley
Owego

Marathon
Schenevus
Binghamton

SVE Candor
Chenango Valley
Delhi

Marathon

Dryden

Delhi

Dryden

West Genesee
SVE Candor
Marathon

West Genesee
Waverly

Whitney Point
SVE Candor

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
SVE Candor
Dryden

Chenango Valley

Forks

NAME

Jonathan Lutzer (11)
Casey Ditzel (10)
Jonathan Ackles (10)
Josh Burmeister (10)
Joe Ray (10)

Matt Blyth (11)

Sean Kolczynski (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lewis Race (10)

Gavin Watkins (10)
Ryan Johnson (10)
Andrew Caldwell (12)
Asher Boyer (11)
Peter Kovalovsky (11)
Dylan Evans (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Russell Graziano (12)
Christopher Pellenz (11)
Joseph Desocio (10)
Patrick Stannistreet (11
Michael Quinn (09)

PO RARWNE

R

12
14
16

21
25

13
19
20
33
41

25:21.9
25:22.3
25:25.1
25:32.0
25:35.2
25:41.9
25:44.5
25:48.6
25:53.9
25:58.1
25:59.9
26:00.8
26:04.4
26:12.1
26:26.1
26:31.5
26:34.3
26:44.4
26:53.7
26:54.6
26:58.1
27:06.8
27:14.4
27:15.6
27:22.1
27:28.8
27:32.6
27:33.9
27:54.1
27:57.2
28:08.0
28:17.0
28:20.1
28:23.3
29:15.3
29:21.8
29:25.0
29:36.2
29:38.3
29:51.4
29:59.1
31:01.6
31:09.6
31:14.8
32:21.7
32:35.6
32:49.5
33:11.0
33:14.2
34:23.7
35:43.5

RESULTS

19:18
19:28
19:33
19:37
19:59
19:59
20:10

1:37:55

19:40
20:14
20:30
20:41
20:42
20:56
21:05

1:41:47

20:16
20:48
20:53
21:19
21:33

PTS

OhRhWNPE

18



10.

11.

Ithaca

Horseheads

Chenango Forks

Tully

Newark Valley

Jordan Elbridge

Johnson City

Corning

Mark Salanger (10)
Brendan Kemp (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tommy Christen (11)
Seneca Stevens (9)
Aiden Tierney (11)
Ryuki Yamasaki (9)
Aiden Foley (9)
Samson Mckinley (11)
Garret Breen (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Massengale (9)
Hassaan Zainul (11)
Jesse Johnson (11)
Joshua Kimbell (12)
Matthew Sovik (9)
Jakob West (10)
Ladarron Tutton (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Seth Hall (11)
Mike Orzelek (12)
Brennan Goetz (11)
Nick Dimatos (12)
Dante Hovancik (9)
Nick Rowe (11)
lan Mellman (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gavin Maloney (10)
Ryan Gordona (11)
Anthony Lane (09)
John Salisbury (11)
Caleb Macie (10)
Zack Ebert (10)
Nate Lamoureux (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Spencer Hollenbeck (10)

Jacob Ludwig (9)
Jesse Kline (11)
Trace Davis (9)
Corey Coombs (12)
Jake Anderson (12)
Clint Baker (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Jennings (11)
Daniel Jorolemon (11)
Jordan Gunnip (12)
Nathan Williams (10)
Ethan Madden (12)
Will Dungey (12)

Zach Barber (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Shaun Visualingam (9)
Nick Ayelsworth (10)
Neil Casimir (12)

Pat Dailey (11)
Tanner Wallis (11)
Josh Vesely (9)

James Kinsley (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Adesh. Tiwari (9)
Colin Merkle (11)
John Rosettie (9)
Luke Webb (11)

51
55

22
27
37
38
43
69

23
24
31
45
68
91

32
34
36
50
53
61
79

47
54
59
63
92
94

35
42
44
52
71
207
208

39
46
57
73
77
114
203

29
40
78
86
87
102
110

64
67
70
93

22:00
22:24

1:44:49

19:53
20:57
21:09
21:27
21:27
21:40
22:59

1:44:53

19:59
21:01
21:04
21:16
21:42
22:48
24:01

1:45:02

21:18
21:21
21:24
21:52
22:12
22:35
23:26

1:48:07

19:40
21:45
22:18
22:32
22:37
24:02
24:07

1:48:52

21:23
21:38
21:41
22:04
23:10
00 00
00 00

1:49:56

21:30
21:45
22:29
23:19
23:23
25:25
00 00

1:52:26

21:13
21:30
23:24
23:46
23:47
24:35
25:13

1:53:40

22:37
22:38
23:09
24:03



12. Wwaverly

13. Chenango Valley

14. Marathon

15. SVE Candor

Geneseo

Groton

Central Square

Binghamton

Norwich

Nick Marchionda (9)
Alex Hevey (9)
Matthew Reif (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jared Vascoe (12)
Nick Jansen (9)

Mike Tracy (9)
Francis Chandler (9)
Zach Lockwood (12)
Chris. Johnson (11)
Nate Mattison (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andy Cronin (12)
Jim Hart (09)

Zach Sarvey (10)
Brendyn Savage (12)
Corey Hanson (12)
Henry Stroka (09)
Matt Blance (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Jordan Baker (12)

Nathan Hurlbert (12)
Daniel Mcdonald (10)

Williams Chaffinch (12)

Nathan Anderson (10)
Kyle Wood (10)

99
106
108

72
74
95
107
115
117
125

76

88
118
119
120
121
122

104
128
133
141
147
153

Phumraphi Thambumrung (1204

** TEAM TOTAL **

David. Sandgren (11)
Charles. Devlen (09)
Isaac. Clark (09)
Aidan Aman (12)
Luke. Simonton (09)

Blaine. Whitmarsh (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Isaac Post (9)
Knights Ethan (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Thomas.. Miller (9)
Elijah Griep (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Quinn Ames (10)

Max Creamer (9)
Derrick Fortino (9)
Isaac Geesaman (9)
Mike Griffin (12)
Jacob Howe (12)
Ryan Lovell (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Mcneil (09)
Brennan Kumpon (09)
Phillip Beebe (09)
Vito Ferranti (10)
Liam Mallon (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Russell (10)
Chris Barton (12)

John Matlack- grey (10)

Kody Harrison (10)
Brandon Cardoza (9)
Zayn Harper (11)

138
144
152
157
160
213

127
197

98
105

170
171
172
173
174
175
176

90
101
143
163
164

30
48
49
56
205
206

24:16
24:57
25:02

1:56:43

23:15
23:21
24:08
24:57
25:32
25:41
26:12

2:01:13

23:22
23:54
25:44
25:48
25:53
25:58
25:59

2:04:41

24:46
26:34
27:06
27:57
29:21
31:01
00 00

2:15:44

27:32
28:20
29:59
32:35
33:14
00 00

2:31:40

26:31
00 00

26:31

24:14
24:56

49:10

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

24:01
24:30
28:17
00 00
00 00

1:16:48

21:14
21:46
21:49
22:28
00 00
00 00

74



** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:27:17

Oneonta Emile Orgeron (9) 15 20:38

Jacob Ghoirse (9) 62 22:36

** TEAM TOTAL ** 43:14

Delhi Matt Aikens (12) 84 23:40

Seth Johnson (11) 97 24:13

Jesse Hubbard (12) 146 29:15

Tom Bowker (12) 149 29:36

Trevor Terry (12) 190 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:46:44

Schenevus Andrew Hamilton (8) 75 23:22

Owen Schneider (8) 142 28:08

John Brown (11) 212 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 51:30

Deposit Hancock Linkroum Eddie (09) 191 00 00

Ben Parkison (09) 192 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Vestal Jaron Cul (09) 214 00 00

Tyler Dingman (12) 215 00 00

Alex Gill (11) 216 00 00

John Guo (09) 217 00 00

David Kim (10) 218 00 00

Huy Nguyen (09) 219 00 00

Joseph Pirc (12) 220 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Dryden Adrian Finney (9) 123 26:00

Thomas Finney (9) 148 29:25

Andrew Mcdaniel (10) 150 29:38

Nate Solomon (9) 161 34:23

Brandon Clark (11) 193 00 00

Peter Graney (10) 194 00 00

Nate Hollenbeck (9) 195 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:59:26

Watkins Glen Clint Craven (10) 58 22:29

Elliott Holland (9) 89 24:00

Cody Kuehl (9) 227 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 46:29

Windsor lan Shaffer (9) 60 22:35

Justin. Brown (9) 234 00 00

Bryant Wiengartner (9) 235 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 22:35

Whitney Point Michael Nichols (12) 156 32:21

** TEAM TOTAL ** 32:21

Girls Junior Varsity

1. Horseheads 35 3. West Genesee 54
2. lthaca 36 4. Waverly 113
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Emma Sorensen (11) Ithaca 292 23:35.8 1
2. Carmen Bezner (12) Ithaca 286 23:40.2 2
3. Zoe Marschner (10) Ithaca 291 24:25.1 3
4. Therese Cites (9) Horseheads 278 24:36.9 4
5. Micayla. Monks (12) Horseheads 282 24:49.2 5
6. Katrina Morse (9) Horseheads 283 25:03.3 6
7. Shelby Kiteveles (12) West Genesee 321 25:03.9 7
8. Alison Kimbell (10) Horseheads 281 25:04.4 8



9. Maureen Hoover (09)
10. Adelaide Tracey (11)
11. Aubrey Trett (11)

12. Elizabeth Jankowski (9)
13. Avery Rydelek (10)
14. Anna Chwiejczak (12)
15. Kara Six (9)

16. Allison Kallfelz (10)
17. Julia Soper (09)

18. Alex Tomasso (10)

19. Alexa Houper (11)

20. Rachael Jeon (11)

21. Haley. Judge (10)

22. Hannah Osborne (8)
23. Lena Weiss (12)

24. Cameilah Widman (10)
25. Autumn Wetmore (10)
26. Meira Wood (9)

27. Deanna Chandler (11)
28. Inbal Grossman (12)
29. Morgan Lee (9)

30. Jamie Struempfler (10)
31. Tiffany Underwood (11)
32. Sarah Juran (11)

33. Rebekah Rendino (11)
34. Julia Rhodes (12)

35. Rachel. Ovedovitz (9)
36. Seona Gadow (11)

37. Lindsay Miller (10)
38. Cerena Crowl (9)

39. Tara Crissman (10)
40. Natalie Thomas (11)
41. Erin Skinner (10)

42_. Alica Sisakova (12)
43. Ally Fisher (10)

44_. Reste Fantauzzo (10)

TEAM

1. Horseheads

2. Ithaca

3. West Genesee

4. Waverly

Corning

West Genesee
Ithaca

West Genesee
Horseheads
West Genesee
West Genesee
Horseheads
West Genesee
West Genesee
Waverly
Horseheads
Ithaca
Waverly
Schenevus
Ithaca
Schenevus

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Waverly

Ithaca
Waverly
Marathon
Whitney Point
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Chenango Forks
Waverly
Waverly
Geneseo
Corning
Chenango Valley
Marathon
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Owego

Geneseo

NAME

Therese Cites (9)
Micayla. Monks (12)
Katrina Morse (9)
Alison Kimbell (10)
Elizabeth Jankowski
Kara Six (9)

Alexa Houper (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emma Sorensen (11)
Carmen Bezner (12)
Zoe Marschner (10)
Adelaide Tracey (11)
Rachael Jeon (11)
Lena Weiss (12)
Inbal Grossman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Shelby Kiteveles (12)

Maureen Hoover (09)
Aubrey Trett (11)
Avery Rydelek (10)
Anna Chwiejczak (12)

Allison Kallfelz (10)

Julia Soper (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Tomasso (10)
Haley. Judge (10)
Deanna Chandler (11)
Morgan Lee (9)

Rachel. Ovedovitz (9)

Seona Gadow (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Cerena Crowl (9)

318
293
324
280
322
317
285
320
323
316
279
290
313
304
295
305
325
253
311
289
314
296
327
250
284
251
315
312
277
255
270
297
272
252
298
276

FIN

10
20
23
28

7

11
13
14
16
17

18
21
27
29
35
36

38

RESULTS

24:36
24:49
25:03
25:04
26:06
26:22
27:06

2:05:38

23:35
23:40
24:25
25:15
27:18
28:27
29:57

2:04:13

25:03
25:04
25:54
26:07
26:10
26:37
26:45

2:08:18

26:54
28:03
29:16
30:15
31:41
32:05

2:26:09

32:17

PTS

N OA

35

QO WN P

N =

36



Central Square

Chenango Valley

Delhi

Geneseo

Marathon

Owego

Schenevus

Vestal

Chenango Forks

Whitney Point

Halla Brill (9)
Katherine Moon (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gisella Alex (9)
Alondra Arroyo (11)
Claudia Boyko (9)
Quinn Ceilly (11)

April Christodoulou (10)

Sam Czolowski (12)
Morgan Foland (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Tara Crissman (10)
Erin Skinner (10)
Jennica Crisman (12)
Emma Moore (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kate Davis (10)
Caranne Ingram (11)
Lizzy Rasmussen (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lindsay Miller (10)
Reste Fantauzzo (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jamie Struempfler (10)
Natalie Thomas (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ally Fisher (10)

Thelma Rachnermeyer (11)

Laura Robertson (10)
Marrissa Todd (10)

Avery Townsand (10)
Kaitlyn Ulrich (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Osborne (8)
Cameilah Widman (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Kasson (11)
Lucy Laats (09)
Jennifer Limer (10)
Mia Rabkin (10)
Samantha Rich (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Meira Wood (9)
Sarah Juran (11)
Julia Rhodes (12)
Alica Sisakova (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Tiffany Underwood (11)
Ana Clark (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

61
62
63

37
44

30
40

31
78

00 00
00 00

32:17

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

33:16
33:43
00 00
00 00

06:59

00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

32:15
40:09

12:24

30:24
33:27

03:51

37:45
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

37:45

28:21
28:41

57:02

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00
29:03
30:53
31:08
35:35
06:39

30:48
00 00

30:48



